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U.S. COMMODITY FUTURES TRADING COMMISSION
Three Lafayette Centre
1155 21* Street, NW, Washington, DC 20581
Telephone: (202) 418-5105
Facsimile: (202) 418-5124
www.cftc.gov

FOIA Office

September 29, 2015

RE: 15-00144-FOIA
Complaints received by the CFTC

OIG during calendar years 2013 and
2014.

This is in response to your request dated May 4, 2015, under the Freedom of Information Act
seeking access to copies of the complaints received by the CFTC Office of the Inspector General
during calendar years 2013 and 2014. In accordance with the FOIA and agency policy, we have
searched our records, as of May 5, 2015, the date we received your request in our FOIA office.

We have located 250 pages of responsive records. The records originated in the Office of the
Inspector General and were redacted by that office in black to protect identifying information. Iam
granting partial access to, and am enclosing copies of, the accessible records. Portions of the records
are exempt from release under FOIA Exemption 6,5 US.C. § 552(b)(6), because individuals' right to
privacy outweighs the general public's interest in seeing personal identifying information. See The
Lakin Law Firm v. FTC, 352 F.3d 1122 (7th Cir. 2003). Those portions the FOIA Office determined
are exempt, are redacted in a white box with the code (b)(6).

If you are not satisfied with this response to your request, you may appeal by writing to
Freedom of Information Act Appeal, Office of the General Counsel, Commodity Futures Trading
Commission, Three Lafayette Centre, 8" Floor, 1155 21* Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20581,
within 30 days of the date of this letter. Please enclose a copy of your original request and a copy of
this response. If you believe that we should choose to disclose additional materials beyond what the
FOIA requires, please explain why this would be in the public interest.

If you have any questions about the way we handled your request, or about our FOIA
regulations or procedures, please contact Linda Mauldin at 202-418-5497

Assjstant General Counsel



From: O1GFmail

To:

Subject: tYVI llegal operations

Date: Tuesday, January 22, 2013 2:28:00 PM
Attachments:

From:

Sent: Thursday, January 17, 2013 3:22 PM
To: OIGEmail

Subject: illegal operations

Dear,

Im getting offers from ||| forex broker. he say have offices in NY, Im check the NFA and
CFTC website and this company not have llicense or are registered in USA.

Please check the file attached and also you can check the contact details webpage of the broker,

Kind Regards.

-->



Ringle, Judith A

From: Baptiste, Tony

Sent; Tuesday, January 22, 2013 1:11 PM

To: Lavik, A. Roy; Ringle, Judith A; Kelley, Edward; ED kelley
Subject: New Ancnymous Complaint received today

informed me that he has concerns about “Excessive” travel scheduled to be taken by
in Fiscal Year 2013 specifically, two } out of four trips for .

. According to ,in recent memory, no one else in has taken this level
is consuming approximately.% of the F¥ 13 travel budget of

has not conveyed to other managers {including ) the purpose for his

This morning

of foreign travel and

-. Further,

trips.

feels that there may not be a business reasan for thn munrcaac frine and that Taveracciva? etaff +Hima ic
Anuntnd ta nlannineg and avncitine thp foreign trips.

I did ask ifmapproveu ne uips.  5C'C
tnat ne ajan © know.  ©'c not have information regarding m"ing FY2012. |also told

_ that | will NOT get back to him on any findings related to this matter.

If- approved the trips then very little could be said about_ trips.




From: Rantiste Tanw

To:
Subject: rvv. repuiL nauy, waste and abuse at CFTC
Date: Thursday, January 24, 2013 2:41:00 PM

From: I (ot |
Sent: Thursday, January 24, 2013 2:25 PM

To: OIGEmail

Subject: 0IG: report fraud, waste and abuse at CFTC

Is there a way for me to learn about the numbers of CTFC regulatory findings in recent years
relating to broker-dealers and the actions taken by the CTFC as a result? Any kind of report | might
be able view on the website or elsewhere?

The information contained in this electronic message and/or its attachments is intended
for the named recipient(s) only. The electronic message and/or its attachments may
contain confidential, non-public or privileged information disclosure of which is
restricted by applicable law, including the federal securities laws. If you are not an
intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering this message to
the intended recipient(s), do not copy, distribute or rely on the information contained
herein. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately
by reply and immediately delete this message and any attachments. Unless otherwise
noted, any views expressed in this message and/or its attachments are those of the
author and do not necessarily reflect the views of the- or its staff.









From: Gomersall, Patricia A.

Sent: Tuesday, November 05, 2013 9:14 AM
To: Ringle, Judith A

Cc: Malas, George; Ricci, Charles A.

Subject:RE: Call to my direct line

Thanks Judy!!

From: Ringle, Judith A
Sent: Monday, November 04, 2013 4:29 PM
To: Gomersall, Patricia A.

Subject: Call to my direct line

| just answered a call from_. He states that he is having problems contacting_,

., and they owe him money on his account. He is in New Zealand. His phone # in New Zealand is

He said he has also left voicemail with CFTC Enforcement.

| noticed CFTC sanctioned a company named _ | have noideaifitis

the same outfit.

Judy Ringle x5109






S Cr/C

February 14", 2013

Mr, Thomas F. McLaughlin

Assistant Inspector General, Investigations Division
Office of Inspector General

950 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Washington, DC 20530

Re: Publishing of Plea Agreement by Commodity Futures Trading Commission
Dear Mr. McLaughlin;

While in prison, the possession of one’s plea agreement was a punishable offense. The
information therein was considered extremely dangerous and potentially lethal.

of the quasi-governmental CFTC, which
initiated charges against me seven years ago, has now published my plea agreement on-
line. If the danger within prison walls is considered potentially mortal by having that
information in one’s possession, is it any less so giving it to the world?

_assi have also posted anew, almost seven years later, the publicity of the
charges made by Jlllagency back in 2006. Not one of #:harges survived the scrutiny
of the adversarial proceedings in Not one. They were all proven

wholly false, contrived, fabricated, or they were dismissed as unsustainable.

Nonetheless, as I try to recover what remains of my life, the vindictiveness of that agency
still haunts me. Attached is the posting by the CFTC, as well as my letter dated July 28,
2012, asking ]}l to end this attack on my person. There has been no response
now after ailmost seven months, so I am filing this complaint.

I have never yet been convicted in or by any court of jurisdjcti harge, as is the
core of current Department of Justice Criminal Complaint yet I am still
pursued and harassed by these same government officials who violated law, Constitution,
and due process in the underlying matter.

I ask 1) that this website link be taken down, 2) that the article from 2006 be removed,
and 3) that those responsible for this continued attack be investigated for filing charges
which were provably untrue back in 2006.










%

FROM:
TO:
SUBJECT: Re: articie

DATE: 07/28/2012 07:22:29 PM

July 28, 2012

Commodity Futures Treding !mmission

525 W. Monroe St., Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60661

Re: CFTC article posted and being promoted on internet

The article published by your agency and office in 2006, and once again being promoted on the intemet today, has done me
great harm. This new promation by your staff and/or their private collaborators, will have an even more prejudicial and
damaging effect on my life as | try to re-enter society in the days to come. | am to be freed from this wrongful santence on
August 10th,

Your agency never corrected the posting, nor was the public ever told that every single charge contrived by your staff was
dismissed as wholly felse or unsustainable, or that the most damaging among them (perjury) was conjured by CFTC attomey,

from immaterial responges in my deposition as the commaodity scem's largest victim. J-reu:lacten:l my edifying
comments which fully told the truth, so that i might claim untruth where none existed. Once those paragraphs were restored,
government had to drop all of il contrived charges.

This was & criminal act on the part of attorney|JJand lllkcolaborators, under 18 U.S.C. sections 241 and 242.

You also never informed the public that all five witnesses present when -alsely alleged that records were taken or that
justice had been abstructed, testified in FBI interviews (according 1o the interviewer) that no such thing e ppened.
collaborator, convicted felon confessed to taking the records [l then changed stimony in
exchange for not going to prison. This truth was not shared with the public.

The N.C. Westsm District prosecutor that convinced to bring these false charges after [Jjwas rebutfed by the
Middle District office of the U.S. Attorney, has been remom case for-misconduct. and more recently, from the
Department of Justice as well. The conflicted judge AUS shopped"” in a foreign district , after the
Waestern District judge of jurisdiction called your charges "bizamre™ and released me on unsecured bond, is now under
disqualification proceedings for his part in the prosecutorjal and judicial crimes in this case.

In fact_ the entire cese is finally under review, after all of these years, due to the unparalleled level of misconduct
by govemment and the court itself. As the docket sheet itself proves, | have never been convicted in or by any court of
jurisdiction of any crime, ever, yet | have now spent almost seven years in federal prison, because of a rogue atitomey under
your supervision, and [JfJprivate co-conspiretor, ] who falsely claimed to be e government agent working with
an the case.

| have fought now for aimost seven years to right these wrongs, and | admit, | am tired. You are unlikely to be a
part of this most recent effort to continue the vindictive persecution, but I also know that it is within your powers to see that the
offending article included herein is removed and expunged from public view. | now ask that you rif itis beyond
removal, to have your staff who did this, admit publicly that the charges sought by CFTC attome:nvare false, vindictive
and unsustainable, es the record proves.

Tired or not, | have no choice now but to press this issue by whatever means are legally available to me, once my status of
incapacitation ends on August 10th. Such life-wrecking information which never survived the slightest adversarial process or
scrutiny coming to the top of every search of my name on the internet, will prevent my moving forward with life in any
sustainable way. This is simply wrong.

lf this information is removed and expunged, than | will know that you ware not personally a part of the conspiracy or more



-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

recant effort to defame me by promoting it once again, and | will move on. if not, then it will be clear that you were or are a part
of it, and | will proceed in every venue available to me, including the court(s) of law and public opinion.

I humbly and respectfully ask that you allow me to move on with my life rather than being trapped in more bitter batties with
unelecled public officials who abuse their authority and discretion. This simple act of removlnghinitial attack on me —
which can all be proven ta have been vitriolic and contrived - would go a long way in achieving that goal. As the record clearly
proves, | have no fear of any fight with a judge, a prosecutor, or any government bureaucrat who is comupt and dishonest. |
have thrived on that pursuit this past seven years, as they have no place in public office, But ! do not relish such an
unnecessary battle as this one, which could be avolded s0 easily by your quasi-federal agency doing the right thing.

Thank vou for veur consideration and action prior to August 10, 2012,







From: OIGEmail

To:

Subject: RE: CTI

Date: Wednesday, Febroary 13, 2013 9:30:00 AM
From:

Sent: Monday, February 11, 2013 12:01 PM

To: OIGEmail

Subject: CTI
Hello

| attempted to call the “alleged victims' number ||l which. it tums out, is unavailable from my
calling area.

oo nave 2 S -
10/31/2010 for a $6000 fee.

| clearly require advice on how to proceed and would greatly appreciate further direction.

Thank you!

Phone/Fax:
























Espero verte pronto en mi grupo

Saludos y éxito

Clicka agqui i no guieres recibir mas comeos nuestoos




From: Ringle, Judith A
Sent: Friday, March 01, 2013 9:52 AM
To: Ricci, Charles A.

Subject:RE: sorry to bother you

Thanks!

From: Ricci, Charles A,
Sent: Friday, March 01, 2013 9:52 AM
To: Ringle, Judith A

Subject: RE: sorry to bother you

Judy, DOE does not have any matter relating to_ or_.

Charlie

From: Ringle, Judith A
Sent: Friday, March 01, 2013 9:34 AM
To: Ricci, Charles A.

Subject: sorry to bother you

Here's a new one on me. We got a hotline voice message from-

B she wants to know what happened regarding her Action [l -
I /v GUESS is she filed a complaint with FTC and is

calling the wrong hotline and if that’s the case I'll let her know.






From: Lavik, A. Roy
Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 10:03 AM
To: Ringle, Judith A

Subject:FW:

Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 5:25 AM
To: Lavik, A. Roy

Subject: Fw:

Good morning Inspector General Lavik--1 write to request
that your office examine the CFTC's so-called process for

the treatment of lost/stolen/damaged property. I have found
this process to be abusive and wasteful. | would welcome
the opportunity to meet with you to discuss and supply you
will all of the materials in my possession, including two

reports that | consider to be highly offensive.

| am available at your convenience,

Respectfully,



— 7]
o 1]
- :
| :-r






From: OIGEmail

To: )

Subject: RE: report fraud, waste and abuse at CFTC
Date: Wednesday, April 17, 2013 2:19:00 PM
From:

Sent: Monday, April 15, 2013 10:08 PM

To: OIGEmail

Subject: OIG: report fraud, waste and abuse at CFTC

--.- _‘.

This letter is 1o let you know that ||| Sl has rerpetrated yet another commodity pool
fraud.

This new scheme mirrors { so closely that it is mind boggling ) the case that was the subject of your
filing of case 02-02094 March 12 2002.
B oot 2 group of 12 or 14 investors” to wire large sums of money to a New York Merrill Lynch



account ] has incorporated a new twist as the N.Y. account is in the name of

is supposed to make all of this fraud legit and separate ] from the jurisdiction of the CFIC. {
SURE )

Everyone was told that they were covering silver contracts Weinberg had purchased that had accrued
fabulous

profits. The contracts were already matured and all ] needed was the money to complete his
obligation. The money and profits were 1o be distributed to the "investors" in 6 weeks.

has invented 14 months worth of delays like IRS oversight and international regulations , as
the profits were supposed to be in Japan.

There is nothing so far to indicate that anyone is going to get there money back.

The Case From 2002 ( one of them anyway )
Release: 4822-03
For Release: July 23, 2003
FEDERAL CQURT QORDERS CALIFORNIA MAN TQO REPAY CUSTOMERS IN COMMQDITY
FUTURES TRADING COMMISSION FRAUD ACTION
Also Ordered to Pay
WASHINGTON D.C. — The U.S. Commaodity Futures Trading Cemmission (CFTC) announced today
that the entered an order of default
judgment in the CFTC’s favor requiring defendant , fo
repay defrauded investors and also to pay a civil penalty due to his viclations of federal commodity
laws.
The order stems from a complaint filed by the CFTC against (see CFTC
). The order finds that solicited and misappropriated
in customer funds, including commodity peol funds, that were purportedly to be used to trade
commaodity futures contracts, and has otherwise defrauded commedity investors. The order further finds
that by engaging in such conduct violated federal commodity laws, as well as a prior CFTC
administrative action that required that he permanently cease defrauding customers, advisory clients,
and commodity pool participants.
The order requires to pay restitution to injured investors in the amount || . which
includes pre-judgment interest, and to pay a civil penalty
The following CFTC Division of Enforcement staff were responsible for the case: e

an

(For more information on commaodity pool fraud, see the CFTC's Consumer Advisory-Alert of February
26, 2002: Beware of Commodity Pool Investment Opportunities Promising Large Profits and Little Risk,
Even When Offered by Persons You Know.)

Media contact:

CFTC Division of Enforcement

#H#










who have equal or superior qualifications for the job. | am increasingly finding that | am
sometimes found to be "not qualified" for some Federal positions -- in turn, when | question the
assessment before the job announcement closes out, | am somehow, miraculously, found to be
qualified. This is not to pass blame on the HR professionals involved. | am simply disgusted

with what | now view as a dysfunctional, hiased system in which Federal hiring managers use
unfair hiring practices to make selections for official Government positions. | have now resolved

to "fight back" -- even if | must go to Capitol Hill to do it.

| appreciate your consideration, and look forward to your response.

Respectfully,


















From:

To:

Ce:

Subject: RC. |EPUIL I1dUU, TWd3LE GliU dUUSE dULF o
Date: Thursday, May 30, 2013 10:23:01 AM

From: Baptiste, Tony

Sent: Monday, May 20, 2013 12:13 PM

To: Lavik, A. Roy; Ringle, Judith A; Kelley, Edward; ED kelley (Kelleye1231@verizon.net); Glotfelty,
Thaddeus |

Subject: FW: report fraud, waste and abuse at CFTC

From:

Sent: Monday, May 20, 2013 12:02 PM

To: OIGEmail

Subject: OIG: report fraud, waste and abuse at CFTC

Hello,

| wanted to bring to your attention the practices of a government contactor. The

prime contract is with - and the contractor works for-. While being paid by
the contract for CFTC the contractor_ is working on other accounts not related
to CFTC work. He frequently has conference calis during the day with other accounts he is

working on. For example he is working on _ which is

not a platform at the CFTC.

He does not use CFTC equipment however he is claiming the hours as billable to CFTC and
he is also billing the other companies.






Commissioner

Hong Kong SFC

Licensing Department

35/F Cheung Kong Centre

2 Queen’s Road Central Hong Kong

Mar 17, 2013

- ————

Dear Sirs,

What you say whilst a head of a brokerage division of a international bank tells lies,
make use of fraduent statement and papers to protect case of illegal and dishonesty,
more than 7 years?

I am a Korean worked for_ofﬁce for years and ultimately fired
because | did not stay the necessity half years of every year, my license got a
preblems, whilst other foreigner people stayed 20-30 days a year got passed the
requirement. Why? Because I did not give gift and favours to- he is head of
_ofﬁce. He broke my career path, and he broke the Hong Kong
Laws.

The fraduent statements and papers to misled Hong Kong Government officers of HK
Immigration and HK SFC, they all passed the requirements, and they can worked in

_ill' nowadays. The offericed HK. criminéls. [IJJJlis prouded of

his acheivments and insulted government people are stupid pigs.

You are recommended to check and investigate because- is breaking the
Laws and make other companies of the field unfair. Hong Kong trust- because its
B t1us, they are all fair and honest, the result is both Hong Kong and Canada
got harmed.

And, [l do other illegal things trickily, every one in the office knows he is
hetping | do money laundering. Stop this wicked people and

earn the good reputation back again

Your attention and actions are with thank s | =







From: Ringle, Judith A
Sent: Tuesday, June 18, 2013 9:18 AM

Subject:RE: CFTC is a VERY poor excuse for a regulator!

vea N
Thank you for your email. | am forwarding your complaint to the Division of Enforcement for their

consideration.

Sincerely,

Judy Ringle, Attorney-Advisor
CFTC OIG

{202)418-5109

Sent: Thursday, June 13, 2013 6:47 PM
To: OIGEmait

Subject: CFTC is a VERY poor excuse for a regutator!
Who is this man and why can he not do the job he is paid to do?
He is Bart Chilton, a commissioner at the CFTC. Under his auspices & direction, the CFTC

initiated an investigation into the manipulation of the price of SILVER by JPMaorgan nearly five

years ago.









From: OQIGEmail
Sent: Tuesday, June 18, 2013 9:24 AM

Subject:RE: Why Doesn't The CTFC Investigate Gold Price Manipulation ?!

z

Thank you for your email. | will forward it to the Division of Enforcement.

Sincerely,

Judy Ringle, Attorney-Advisor
CFTC OIG

{202)418-5109

Sent: Thursday, June 13, 2013 7:37 AM
To: OIGEmail

Subject: Why Doesn't The CTFC Investigate Gold Price Manipulation ?!

No Bear Market In Gold
by Paul Craig Roberts May 20, 2013
You know that gold bear market that the financial press keeps touting?

The one Gearge Soros keeps proclaiming? Well, it is not there, The gold









follows price. Bull markets are characterized by rising prices on high
volume. Conversely bear markets feature declining prices on low
volume. The current bear market in gold consists of paper gold
declining steadily while demand has escalated rapidly for physical
metal. This strongly indicates that demand for physical gold continues
to be in a bull market despite the savage attacks on paper gold.

If the orchestration is apparent to me, a person with no experience as a
gold trader, it certainly must be apparent to federal regulators. But don’t
expect any action from the Commodities Future Trading Corporation. It
is headed by a former Goldman Sachs executive.

And don’t expect any investigation from the financial press. The
financial press sees a bear market while supplies of bullion decline,
premiums over spot rise, and even publicly declared bears such as
George Soros make highly leveraged bets that will fail in the absence of
a bull market in gold.

About Dr. Paul Craig Roberts

Paul Craig Roberts was Assistant Secretary of the Treasury for
Economic Policy and associate editor of the Wall Street Journal. He was
columnist for Business Week, Scripps Howard News Service, and
Creators Syndicate. He has had many university appointments. His
internet calumns have attracted a worldwide following. His latest book,
The Failure of Laissez Faire Capitalism and Economic Dissolution of the

West is now available.



Ringle, Judith A

From: I - s2ig.gov on behalf of FraudNet/GSAIG@gsaig.gov
Sent: Tuesday, June 18, 2013 9:46 AM

To: OIGEmail

Subject: GSA OIG Hotline Referral

Attachments: 6.6.13 Preliminary Disclousure Northrop Grumman.pdf

Via Electronic Mail

The General Services Administration (GSA) Office of Inspector General (OIG) Fraud Hotline Office received the following
complaint. This matter does not fall within the purview of the GSA OIG, therefore we are refeming this matter to you for
your review and whatever action you deem appropriate.

Thank you,

Hotline Division
Office of Inspector General
U.S. General Services Administration

WARNING: This email and any attachments may contain legally privileged or sensitive information. The information is
intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed. If you are not the intended recipient, you are
hereby notified that any unauthorized use, dissemination, distribution, or reproduction, or taking any action in reliance on
the contents of this transmission, is strictly prohibited. If you received this transmission in error, please notify the sender
and delete the message and any attachments.






-t

Brian D, Miller
June 6, 2013
Page 2

responsiﬁilities included identifying and pursuing business opportunities for CIS, and he was part
of the CIS team that evaluated subcontractor proposals and selected suppliers to support task
order bids on government contracts.

The material information that gives rise to this notification is as follows:

1. Duri

liability company wi
as its Registered Agent and with the
address.

2. -s not aware of any business relationship between - and

-s a-ubcontmctor on the Contracts.

4. -has obtained documentation from one of the sources and
indicating a business relationship between

including:

e Copies of invoices fro B cios b
period from October 2012 to totaling approximately $19,000.

. Copies of two hecks (totaling $6,625) that were made payable
to dated November 16, 2012 and April 25, 2013.

Consulting agreement documents between_and

dated October 1, 2012.

5. T‘ﬂ: not ascertained the nature of any services ||| G

residential address as its principal

w

or vided to [ llin return for these or other payments, or
whether any services were, in fact, performed.

To date not determined whether |l made other payments to
r T o1, if so, over what time period.

7. B 0 not disclose o the relationship between
and or the payments by-o and

At mrhas not beer able to corroborate the allegation
that eccepted any gifis from [l aittough _g

>

b
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Brian D, Miller
June 6, 2013
Page 3

acknowledﬁ that he and his wife socialized together with [ CEC and
President

9. On May 23, 2013, in the midst of the Company's investigation of the allegation,
ﬂtendered his resignation, effective immediately.

10.  OnMay 31, 2013,

received a follow-up call from one of the
anonymous sources reporting that, subsequent to is resignation from
im terminated a security clearance that it had previously sponsored

for

In making this disclosure, MBS docs not waive any rights it has arising in
law or under the terms of applicable contracts. In particular, it does not waive the attorney-client
privilege or the protections afforded by the attomey work product doctrine, either on its own
behalf or on behalf of any Company officer, director, owner, or employee.
understands that the Government will safeguard and treat the information in this disclosure as
confidential and will not release it to the public pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act.

~ Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerel

cc: Eric M. Thorson

Inspector General

Department of the Treasury
Room 4436

1500 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20220



From: OIGEmail

Sent: Monday, July 22, 2013 10:03 AM

Subject:RE: CFTC Case

Thank you for your communication — I will forward your email to the Division of Enforcement.

Sincerely,

Judy Ringle, Attorney-Advisor

CFTCOIG

Sent: Saturday, June 22, 2013 9:25 AM
To: QIGEmait

Subject: CFTC Case

Dear Sir or Madam:

Regarding the verdict issued by the UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA in the 22nd day of February, 2012. in the Civil Action NO.-

rhe [ ©:»i2n vtionaity has fled the



verdict and continued to act the same way that led to this judgment.

s s

| am a costumer at-and asked the company to withdraw my money from my account
several times and he,_, refused to give me my money which is USD
2,118,000.005 so | went to the Egyptian police and fited a complaint against him and found that
19 other victims have filed complains against him also, now the general attorney is handling a

case against him her in Egypt.

Now he is in Dubai since the 9th of Jan 2013, when he arrived to Dubai International Airport the
authorities there arrested him for the complaint_ submitted against him in Al
Rashidiya Police Station by an American citizen whom was a victim of a fraud action by
_ and took USD 214,000.005 from him through -a nd refused to pay back
to him his money.

Now Al Rashidiya Police Station {P.O. Box: 1493, Dubai, Fax: +971 4 2171244,
mail@dubaipolice.gov.ae) is holding- Passport _) and prevented him from
traveling outside the UAE until he goes through court trial regarding this complaint which is not

set to date up to now.

Please, we need your support to get back cur money.

Thank you.

Respectfully yours,



From: OIGEmail
Sent: Monday, July 22, 2013 10:10 AM

Subject:RE: Question

| apologize for not contacting you sooner. | thought this email had been answered. Please contact the
Deputy Director for Registration and Compliance. His name and contact information is available here --
http://www.cftc.gov/Contact/index.htm -- under the heading, “Division of Swap Dealer and

Intermediary Oversight.” Someone in that section should he ahle to assist. If this doesn’t work, or you

have any other questions, please feel free to speak with me at {202)418-5109.

Sincerely,

Judy Ringle, Attorney-Advisor

CFTC OlG

Sent; Tuesday, June 25, 2013 10:46 AM
To: QIGEmail

Subject: Question






| would certainly like your opinion and appreciate any response.,

Please let me know.

Thank You,






This is probably not the correct e-mail address for this question, but very frankly, there
are no e-mait addresses on the cftc site (except yours) so | am stuck. The case is
lingering in limbo, no one will get back to me, and | feel like it just vanished into thin air.

Please send this e-mail to any appropriate person to follow up.

Thank you,





















From: Ringle, Judith A

Sent: Tuesday, August 20, 2013 9:05 AM
o
Subject:FW: Regulatory Concern

Attachments: A Roy Lavik.pdf

| am sorry, but our Office has no authority to address the regulation of flood insurance. You may wish to

inguire with your State insurance commissioner for assistance.

| am sorry our Office cannot be of further assistance.

Sincerely,

Judy Ringle, Attorney-Advisor

CFTC OIG

{202)418-5109

From: Lavik, A. Roy

Sent: Monday, August 19, 2013 3:48 PM
To: Ringle, Judith A

Subject: FW: Regulatory Concern



Sent: Monday, August 19, 2013 1:45 PM
To: Lavik, A. Roy

Subject: Regulatory Concern
A Roy Lavik,
Please see the attached letter regarding a concern over regulatory actions. Due to the urgency of this

matter we are sending this email along with a forthcoming letter to your office. We appreciate your

consideration of the issue raised.

Thanks

This communication, together with any attachments hereto> are for the sole use of the intended

recipient(s) and may contain information that is confidential or tegally protected. If you are not



the intended recipient, any review, disclosure, or distribution of this communication is
STRICTLY PROHIBITED. If you have received this communication in error, please notify the
sender and delete this communication. If this communication relates to insurance or risk
management, irrespective of what is communicated within this message; any description or
illustration whether actual, affirmative or otherwise are for general explanatory purposes only
and do not convey or extend insurance coverage. Ultimately the terms and conditions of the

applicable insurance contract will apply and coverage will be determined at the time of loss.






From: OIGEmail

To: I r: I

Ce
Sub]eCt: AL Mouwicrn T uwn T3 msavuedon - CIA Completiﬂn
Date: Wednesday, August 28, 2013 4:06:00 PM

pear NN,

The jurisdiction of the Office of Inspector General does not extend te the regulation of the Naticnal
Futures Association.

I will forward your message to the Chief Operating Officer for the CFTC, and ask that he forward the
complaint as appropriate.

Thank you for your patience,
Sincerely,
Judy Ringle, Attorney-Advisor

CFTC 01G
(202)418-5109

From:
Sent: Tuesday, August 20, 2013 6:36 AM
To: OIGEmail;

,l_'l _,

Subject: RE: National Futures Association - CIA completion

Dear Office of the Inspector General CFTC,
I reported fraud to the NFA re interview records falsified by its audit staff. Their Human Resources
Director has not responded, although the NFA did confirm that there were fraudulent statements in the

interview process. I am concerned that the fraud is not being investigated or that I am not being
allowed to file a written complaint for any current investigation.

These staff members testify under oath against member firms, and any failure to comport temselves
with integrity implicates their credibility before any tribunal.

How do I ensure the fraud complaint has been filed with the CFTC as well? Thank you,

on Wed, Aug 7, 2013 2:46 PM EDT || NG v rote:

>

-
I please advise. NN
-

>Jl. p'ease confirm that the attached affirmation from Pace University is in my applicant file.



>

>Please also let me know the contact for Legal or HR at the CFTC, regarding a formal complaint about
falsified interview notes from NFA's NY staff.

-
>Look forward to hearing from you. Hope all is well. ||| GGG
-

»----Forwarded Message----
>From:
>To:
>Sent: Tue, Jul 30, 2013 4:29 PM EDT

>Subject: RE: National Futures Assaciation - CIA completion

s

>Hello!

s

=] have attached the scanned certificate.

s

>J . if you need anything else to help ] p'ease let me know. She was wonderful 1o

have in class!
=

>Best,

>

>From:
>Sent: Moenday, Jul
>To:
>Subject: RE: National Futures Associaticn - CIA completion

s

-

s

>Thank you ]! Can you scan & email a copy to us both?

s

>But, if easier instead, below is | Bl contact info, and my mother's address. She's holding my
mail for a few days while I am away. Do not hesitate to let me know if you need more info, as I check
email regularly. Thanks again and best regards,

-

29, 2013 2:48 PM

>

=

> i

=

>I can get this to you - no problem. Can you please confirm your mailing address, and I will the
certificate and course verification to you, orh, on Tuesday?

=
>Best,

>

p- S Original Message-----



>Sent: Friday, July 26, 20713 4:01 PM

>To: |

>Subject: Re: National Futures Association - CIA completion

>

>

>Hi [J]: Hope all is well. T am establishing my auditing credentials for the human resources staff at the
NFA, who is copied hereto. I interviewed for an auditing/compliance role.

>

>Yet, I do not readily have a copy of my completion certificate for Pace University's CIA course, which I
completed in May 2013. Can you or the appropriate contact at Pace email to h (email
address above) verification that I completed the coursework? It's itemized on my resume and is a
qualification that distinguishes me from current staff, especially the other lawyers:) Pls let me know.
Best regards,

v

V VYV VY



From: OIGEmail

Sent: Woednesday, October 16, 2013 9:34 AM

To: irrrrirrrirririrrrr e

Subject:RE: report fraud, waste and abuse at CFTC

Thank you for the update!

Sincerely,

Judy Ringle, Attorney-Advisor
CFTC QIG

(202)418-5109

From: ?22?2222? 22222222 [mailto ||

Sent: Friday, October 04, 2013 9:04 AM
To: OIGEmail

Subject: Re: report fraud, waste and abuse at CFTC

Thanks, just a couple of days ago managed to deal with them. The issue decided positively.

Thank you.

2013/10/4 OIGEmail <OIGEmail@cftc.gov>

| have forwarded your email to our Division of Enforcement.

Judy Ringle, Attorney-Advsior



CFTC OlG

{202)418-5109

From: ?22?222?? 22222222 [mailto || R

Sent: Thursday, September 26, 2013 9:20 AM
To: OIGEmail

Subject: OIG: report fraud, waste and abuse at CFTC

Good afternoon. Can | speak to you about the broker fraud? _ They do not take
money and do not get in touch. | have screenshots of all my accounts with them proof of my

innocence.

2229272977 272777797

......... RS EEEEEE

2229272977 272777797

--------- i IIIIIIT.



Via U.S. Mail FAX September 03, 2013
COVER PAGE

To: Commodity Futures Trading Commission
Office of the Inspector General
Three Lafayette Centre
1155 21st Street, NW
washington, DC 20581

rormAL comMPLAINT of NG :

Abuse of power, Threatening communications, waste of Commissions Funds and resources, and
unknown reasons implemented by; the CFTC Counsel since 2007 or 2008 and
especially after commencement of U.S. District CASE No.

Reguest for through investigation:

Statement of complaint and evidence in support thereof are submitted as permitted by the CFTC
Iinspector General’s OFFICE Rules till an investigation is completed.

Table of content:

Cover page 2 list of ogical QUESHIONS........coocvere e e et e e e e sisrrsss o 1eeGOVET P2

Opening grief ... OO RPPOPUUPUUOPIPOO o -1 -3

Brief personal background on the compfamer et b s st b b s st saantsbears sevestanesssentnessssserrersns PABE 2
Brief Business History on the complainer .............. eereeere et sss s PARE 3
Brief History on the Business that is the subject for CFI'C Counsel eeeereesnrerreesnsssssnsersasesnnranserrernerees PAEE &
Brief background on the last 5 years actions against the com plamer eereereteesstsssassessarsseesersnsrsiessees PABE D
Brief list of the exact complaints.......c.conmnnns Page 6
Evidence and record of possible coachlng and mampulation S SPURROVRORIPN - - -3 J
Exhibits and testimonies in support thereofPage Binder

THE BINDER OF EVIDENCE SHALL ARRIVE VIA MAIL: After reviewing the
binder, which contains almost every thing, you Judge whether this is
even close to what was portrait to the commission, the cost involve and
the results associated with it. Because, after 6 years of being hassled,
we cannot figure out, what and why!?



Via U.S. Mail and FAX September 03, 2013
To: Commodity Futures Trading Commission

Office of the Inspector General
Three Lafayette Centre
1155 21st Street, NW
Washington, DC 20581

FORMAL COMPLAINT of [ INEGEGEGEE

Itemize list of questionable actions:

s IF indeed the Company | invested to establish was violating any of the CFTC codes why |
was NOT contacted when the Company was operating.

o IF indeed [ had legitimate complaint against the defendants why he
didn’t even bother to engage during the Bankruptcy proceeding, when the materials
were still reliable, all people with knowledge were still accessible, memories of people
were fresh and accurate etc. ete.

e In 2008 [ s still operating, how come other “one” single phone call
made no other attempts to find out why [“exact”] dollar amount of CASH were being
“Debited from the defendant’s” Business Account was being “CREDITED” by -

to a shadow Company by the name of |||} NG that hes
NO offices or staff that was given the exact account number as to what they assigned to
defendant’s account, a clear evidence of larceny of CASH by ||| in 2007-2008
from the defendant’s account.

o Why [Jlchose 3 % years later to file an “INJUNCTION” against group of
defendants or relief defendants that were already shut down and dissolved by the U.S.
Trustee’s assigned Trustee during the course of the Bankruptcy proceeding.

¢ Why almost 3 years after filing the injunction is suddenly changing strategy to come
back with discovery requests when he knows even the Trustee doesn’t keep records for
more than 5 years.

o  Why asking discovery from defendant’s Wife who was never an agent, custodian of
records or an active officer, that is named as “RELIEF” defendant!

s Why the press release is so exaggerated, where as only one single customer by
misrepresenting the facts even compliant during the Bankruptcy process, AT THE TIME
OTHERS CAME TO THE COURT and testified that their Name as Plaintiff was used
without their permission by force to make certain claims!

e How the cost is even Justified, when NFA CFTC own members [ }NNNNEGTEE
B <cd more supervision, beating on a dead horsel!

¢ | am guilty of one thing that as a new Citizen recently emigrated | should have waited
few more years before investing in things that | still had NO understanding of, that | paid
great amount for it.



Via U.S. Mail ; September 03, 2013
To: Commodity Futures Trading Commission

Office of the Inspector General
Three Lafayette Centre

1155 21st Street, NW

Washingten, DC 20581

Subject: Subjected to abuse and Harassment by the CFTC Counse! || NEGNG

U.s. District Case No. [

Request: For through investigation
Dear Commissionaire and Inspector General A. Roy Lavik,

My Name is [N in December Of 2010 3 % years after the demise of my Life and
Businesses in the Bankruptcy Court | was unfairly sued by a Counsel in CFTC enfarcement.

Thus far our lives have been turned upside down, and seem to have been a one way raii road.

| am coming to you with hope that you make an impartial sense of this situation and get to the
bottom of the FACTS as to why so much time, Money has been wasted on us who were never a
member of the CFTC, whereas during this time it could have been invested on PFGBest, MF Global inc.
and etc. regardless whao is behind the pulling the strings.

One _of the many Misrepresentations made to CFTC Commissioners: We guarantee you that
when seeking their vote and approval to proceed in this matter, the “enforcement” did NOT
disclose to the Commissionaires that this entire “Group of Defendants” and “Relief Defendants”
were totally dissolved in a Bankruptcy Proceeding 3 years earlier and do NO longer even exist.

e PBrief Background who is -: 1in 1996 was granted immigration and consequently U.S. Citizen
Ship during President Clinton’s Administration, on July 1998 my Wife and | received our

clearance documents to enter the United States of America. | was too Born in 1967 in Iran, but
most of my Life | was brought up and went to School in Europe. Since 1943 three generations of
my family we served and represented the interest of the United States, unlike my Grandfather
and uncle who were Army Doctors/Officers during the Cold War my Father after the end of the
second World War owned a Catering company exclusively served U.S. and Allied Embassies and
U.S. personnel till he on new year’s eve 1971 at the age of 56 suddenly died of a heart attack, he
worked from 5 am to 12 midnight, with honor and dignity. And | was raised by the same honor
and dignity.



in 1988 | found an opportunity and accepted a Job with United Nations Peace Observer Group
between IRAN-Iraq, which | saw as an opportunity to bring Peace and reconnect the reformers;
consequently | was offered a position as CEQO {Managing Director of Mercedes Benz HQ Agency
in Tehran} that gave me a greater influence, to pursue peace in the region.

| was the very first people supported President Clinton’s initiative to convince the Ayatollahs to
NOT to pursue building the Nuclear facility in Boushehr, and by personally financing the first
GEQ THERMAL Work Shop and Seminar in Tehran University in 1990, | hired 3 of the top
Canadian Geo Thermal Professors from Vancouver UOBC to educate these uneducated fanatics
in charge of IRAN that since lran has vast resaurces of Geo Thermal activity in or around its TWO
VOLCANO mountains, that can Generate a lot more Cheaper, and environment friendly clean
energy than them trying to build a Nuclear power plant which could endanger the entire Persian
Gulf Area. Proof of it, the ITALIANS who first build their Geo Thermal Power plant in 1903 in
ITALY. By doing so, unwittingly | made myself a target of the fanatics, to the point that | was so
disgusted by their fascism that on my last trip back to Germany surrendered my Iranian passport
that | had by Birth right, and decided to never go back there, where since 1956 my Father
established for family to reside in Nurnberg Germany, while helping to rebuild West Germany.

| continued supporting President Clinton’s and Senator DeMoto’s initiative to pressure or over
throw Iranian’s regime, till the President was surrounded by a situation that took his effort away
from this, and was forced to defend his Presidency.

My dream was to carry my family tradition and continue representing U.S. Businesses, creates Jobs, and
maybe built an American icon to make my family proud. It was very important to me because of my
Dad’s strong belief and promise that without the U.S. the World would fall into Hitler like people.

n the World that can aliow me to disgrace my

FANINY 3 IEEALY Ul UISLIEUISHEU dglu wuin pevpie wou served and supported the Progressive ideas of
USA for 60 years, never gave their Soul for money, who always gave away their wealth to help others, So
the idea that | would with intent or knowledge engage in any behavior to profit in an unethical manner
is impossible, as I have always been successful operating in an honorable fashion.

Brief TRUE history not the fantasy story since we came back to California:

From the moment we arrived in California we worked 16 hours per day, saved money,
purchased our first little condo from HUD, and founded our first Business at the same time that |
worked, every place | worked | was the top performer, and earner, by my 4™ year my W2 pay
check was over $260,000. During that time | was invited to Washington D.C. to meet with
President BUSH and other law makers, which | saw as an opportunity to continue my past
activity with President Clinton’s people to find a way to stop the fanatic Islamic groups in Iran
and in the region.

During the same time | was constantly being harassed by an obsessed person or persons
who constantly, whom at FIRST by using my Pictures with the US Presidents that rumored | am
a front for a Fascist organization owned by President BUSH’ (we discovered it through email
communications) and | am fraudster right wing who must be stopped. {according to statements
made by various people} Interestingly when in IRAN | was discriminated because they said | fjogk
like the British as their illegitimate child born in [ran!! In USA because | met with President BUSH
to gain support to help the World and Iranian people who are all taken hostage by the
Avyatollahs: | was accused of being right wing Slave master Whitell And then later when
President Bush when out of power | was accused of being sent to blend in becau-~ ' '~~l «shi+eli
This is my picture giving speech to our group of veterans at the San Diego Navy




| did contact the FBI, because when my photos and meeting with Senate Majority Leader, US
President, surfaced on the internet, the Iranians assumed that when | was in Iran as Director
of UN and CEO of Mercedes Benz | collected and passing of information for or to the US
Government, | assume it was financed by the Iranian regime, while it is very common for them
to eliminate any potential political threat or competition that the West could heip to bring an
end to their power.

Then when President BUSH went out of Office; the story that | am a Red neck, was modified to
a new story that | am a front for the Iranians that scared everyone away from my Business, even
Attorneys that didn’t hesitate to bill us hesitated to perform, tofd me that they fear of all these
rumors because | was Born in Iran: what if, they lose their reputation or License to practice Law.

In 2005 my former colleagues convinced me to invest our Savings of about $960,000 to open a
coin trading company with promise that they will manage it. A the same time a gentleman who
was a former Marine, who fought during the Gulf War sought my help, who both promised me
to manage the Business, long story short, before | realized | was way in over my head, {(at time it
was only ¥ year that we becarme US Citizens and still needed a lot more to learn).

When | realized that | was misled, under extreme amount of pressure and at a point of no return
when in 2007 | received a phone call from MF GLOBAL’s Vice President that he can suppfy my
Company with Bullions and Coins and help me manage our orders, | blindly jumped into it,
however | did my due diligence that indeed MF GLOBAL had Storag~ ~f ~bsical precious
metals audited by the Banks and CFTC they said (See exhibit # ) 2w weeks we
noticed that MF GLOBAL Inc. had mingted our cash in churning of fuiures uiders that our
company maintained for hedge positions and suddenly millions of our funds went missing,
immediately | asked our Lawyers at Lewis, Bribois, Bisgaard & Smith to file a grievance with MF
Global Inc. Chief Counsel to investigate. So we got caught in a web that couldn’t get out.

On M=r~h 12 2002 ac I NRAL informed me that the GOLD market crashed, and NOT only NON

of ou 'd and rejected by their system, but also to the contrary close to
520 n n a [“DIVING market”] was executed and filled in our Corporate

account waw wipea vud an uur cash and equity. (See exhibit # }

QOur initial objection was that how in the World Sell STOP Orders that do NOT require excess
Cash or payments were “REJECTED” and BUY Orders that indeed require payments especially to
the sum of $20 million doilar at high prices during an ‘extreme diving market’ were filled?



e On April 18, 2008 When our Lawyers at told me that they will
need $1 million dollar to image and investigate to file a law suit, at that time
being cleaned out by we had NO other option than to file for Bankruptcy HOPING
that with the help of the Government and the Bankruptcy Court we could get to the bottom of
all the dances made by MF Global Inc. keep in mind back then | was still fairly new in the

Country and truly didn't know how everything works.

* Despite that we came into EVIDENCE that in 2007 and 2008 [ was issuvine trade
statements yet from our Corporate account they literary were TRANSFERRING CASH to o

GHOST Company by the Name of ||| NG s:c <<hibit#___)

e According to the Estate Bankruptcy Lawyer, and later from the inaction of the assigned Trustee,
who was and is an HONORABLE Man. We were told: that [ Bl s untouchable, and
“above approach”, furthermore in 2008 the Country cant suffer another “financial institution”
scandal, and the decision from high up is that “I” AM AT FAULT, and it is to make an example
of “Me” and to poster me to the Wall, like “I” who has even never been to Chicago before,
never held any commodity License or had background in these type of markets was somehow
at fault who “intentionally” caused all these, entirely ignoring the evidence the _
was stealing cash and manipulating Trade tickets.

* Our Company was a Coin and Builion Exchange Company which was Licensed by Department
of Commerce to Sell Precious Metals on Credit, the Account Agreements also reflects that, for
the period that the Company operated every single client who paid off their Credit received
their order without any delays, expect few that at the time of the Bankruptcy still owed 80% of
the balance due on their orders, | do NOT know how they twisted the Facts, ignored the
Agreement, and influenced the process and managed fram being Debtors to become Creditors,
One of the clients who was from Montana said to me that when they knew | was born in lran
founded necessary to step ini! And stop people like me!!

They lied and perjured themselves to manage the Bankruptcy Judge issue a Non-Discharge
order, and trashed me on the “internet” so IT COULD BE USED TO CONVINCE THE CFTC
COMMISSION TO ALLOW THE ENFORCEMENT TO ENGAGE IN AN ACTION that no one can
make sense of it. Rumor has it that someone at CFTC guided the whole thing. To make sure
that the pleadings are changed to convince the Bankruptcy Judge so he finds that “1” placed
futures orders. So it was ORDERED:

Despite (a) that the evidence that you will see and hear (attached hereto) will show that
I was fed to believe that | am purchasing into “delivery and storage” o {j - ()
That the same customer who initially in their pleading under penalty of perjury Stated
to the Court that they wanted Futures and “our Company” Sold them physical GOLD for
delivery to change their complaint to that they wanted GOLD for delivery and “our
Company purchased Futures”,

IF Attorneys and people are approached by legitimate person who doesn’t try to scare or put
words in their mouth they will testify as to how this was manipulated. Shifting from -

I to my Bankrupt estates and “1”.



IT is stated that the Trustees, the [} [l I ys and “the one single customer” from
Montana were so much under pressure by “an investigator” who claimed to be working with
the CFTC enforcement, coached them to the dot to guarantee CFTC Commission approving the
filing for an “Injunction” by the enforcement.

Misrepresentations to CFTC Commission: We guarantee you that when seeking their vote and
approval to proceed in this matter, the “enforcement” did NOT disclose to the Commissionaires
that this entire “Group of Defendants” and “Relief Defendants” were totally dissolved in a
Bankruptcy Proceeding 3 years earlier and do NO longer even exist.

HISTORY ON CFTC COUNSEL ENGAGING IN HARASSING MANNERS IN THIS MATTER

Despite that we were already in Bankrupicy and there were Trustees appointed to our estates on or
obout November 2008 [N I B scnt etters directly to me demanding all materials from
personal to the company to be sent to his Office. At first we were so HAPPY that we assumed finally
here is someone who will get to the bottom of the issue and get our Money from MF Global Inc. back.

As per his Subpoena in November of 2008 me and the Attorney for the Bankruptcy estate send all the
materials to [l 2nd subsequently attended a deposition at his will.

Suddenly after 3 vears in December of 2010 |||} files an “Injunction” names all
the entities including our selves that were already CLOSED and dissolved 3 years earlier in the
Bankruptcy, makes a press release “10 times greater than what ||| EEGE
combined ever received “against a group of NON-existence defendants and relief defendants
that seemed like a BAD JOKE”.

According to ||| ] i the “injunction” and declaration he filed we the district Court
on November 09, 2010, other than “ONE” single phone call to ||} he_made NO
attempt to investigate the “massive evidence of churning and TRANSFER OF ILLEGAL CASH from
our account to a phony front account set up by _ and entirely claims that “I” who
even doesn’t how futures trading worked made trades that caused losses!!

In general this matter it’s a total misrepresentations by the CFTC Counsel that has baffied the entire
legal community in orange county, NOT only he filed his Injunction almost 3 years AETER that all these
Companies were closed and dissoived by the Bankruptcy Trustee during the Bankruptcy proceeding in
2008, which is believed that he counted on quick Judgment in defauit for career images, but also thus
FAR he or his investigator has “scared” away whomever or any Attorney who wanted to testify.

On November 10, 2011 | filed a “Motion for Summary Judgment” stating NOT only an injunction is filed
to prevent or stop an ongoing act, (where as there are no one or is named in his “Request for an
Injunction” that exist} but he violated 17 FACTS by law that this “Injunction” is frivolous and complete
misrepresentation of the truth, filed years after the defendants went out of Business counting on a
homerun Judgment by default knowing that there is NO one to defend it, and it should be dismissed.

From November of 2011 through December 03, 2012 that finally my “Motion for Summary Judgment”
was heard [l counsel for the CFTC file numerous requests to extend the time, and played
several tactics and games to distract the matter. Then proposed negotiation for Settlement and failed
to produce a “Certified by forensic Accountant COMPUTATION” as to how he has reach to the dollar
amounts that he has made in his claim as “Relief” in his application for “Injunction.”



To continue delay the issue, he then almost 1 4 year into the matter requested a Joint conference
{which 1 am told is normally done in early stages of any case) “interestingly in the Conference he
himself stated that “Discoveries were done” and there was NO mention of duplicate of discoveries or

depositions.

Then suddenly he comes up with harassing strategy and requests duplicate of discoveries and
depositions, knowing that it is 6 years since the incidents, memories are changed and even the TRUSTEE
appointed by the U.S. TRUSTEE has NO obligation to keep records beyond 5 years.

Pretending to the court that none were done in the past, ignoring that there is a statute on all these yet
wishing to obtain everything by force.

. _ counsel for CFTC is a forceful man, has temper and forces people to do or
say things by FEAR, to the point that people are afraid to be in one room with him.

e One of the very misrepresentations he does as Scare tactics, is to misuse the name of “US
Attorney’s Office” , it is common for Government regulators to use Government facilities when
they are traveling, by RuleJjjib is to provide “a” address for a meeting, conference, or a
depositions, however many have expressed that they wish NOT to get involve to testify for us,
because NOT only he “emphasizes” that such meeting, conference, or a depositions is being
held at “US Attorney’s Office” putting ice and fears by insinuating that he is or a US Attorney will
be present, BUT ALSO he emails between 5 to 10 times that he wants to0 make sure the
individual knows to show up at The US Attorney’s Office” wherever he is traveling to.

This is only to scare people and their Lawyers not to show up or say things in fear that he
psychoiogically had put them through right up to the meeting, (See exhibit # series of the
same type of emails he sent to me)

As of this date NO proper decision has been made on my “Motion for Summary ludgment,” | strongly
believe he has used his influence to delay the decision on my “Motion for Summary Judgment” and
closed each every possible way that will prove that this whole thing is twisted and suspicious.

Over all it is very difficult to describe and share all the evidence of harassment that we have suffered in
the last 6 years and misrepresentations by a professional counsel to prove his way and force his way
to a Judgment against NON existence defendants.

IF truly he had a case why NOT he commenced it when the Companies materials were in
existence, and why NOT even at the commencement of their Bankruptcy case, even MF Global
Inc. was still in Business and may be through our case destruction of 39,000 lives and loss of
Billions could have been prevented.

It is obvious a lot of Money has and is stiil being “Spent” on this case, which is a joke and seems that
he cannot report that to the Commission,

e Even the idea to poster a “Bullion Company” as NON MEMBERS of CFTC or NFA to the Wall
and make an example of its owner compare to the amount of fraud and misrepresentations
that has been made thus far by CFTC’'s FCMs seems to be passé.



At some point thaca tartice and mavamante aaainet Bankrupt and defenseless U.S. Citizens will
be recognizet vhereas he as a Representative of the US

Government i> svwurn v LRTIUIU LEIUDE LAV D,

We escaped the Ayatollahs because they intimidate "through woman and Children,” 2013 will be 60
years that my Family for 3 generations have served and stood by this Country. As an example: Despite
that [P verv wefl knows that my Wife barely understands English, never Worked or received
compensation at ABEX, other than by PHONE from Home sometimes scheduled interview appointments,
yet still is making HER " suffer”, though he knows that She suffered three Mammal tumors, to what
purposel!

You cannot imagine the emotional suffering that we went through the Bankruptcy which was followed
by I foncv.press release. And actions thus far that seems he enjoys dealing with a “Pre
Se’ litigant who is new in this country.

Further grant me an opportunity to appear before you and or in person be able to discuss the
details of the sufferings that as a result of influence we gone through. PLEASE do NOT listen to
the calls etc.

ALL THEY KEEP TELLING TO EVERYONE THAT has nothing to do to
what happened to us, yet the evidence shows that was stealing CASH in 2007-
2008 from account and calling in trades that were NOT approved by us.

I do NOT know IF this is true or NOT but some attorneys and people have tools me that someone who
has introduced himself as a Security Agent had told them that “I” am an evil person, born in the middle
east and through this action he needs their cooperation to flush me out.

+ | swear to our Lord Jesus that NOT only my Family for 3 generations has served and
represented the interest of the United States of America, but also | will never ever turn my
back on the values of our Country based on the action of [ ] which !
strongly believe is also as result of manipulation by individuals who think they are more
American than us, and have the right to make everyone us disloyal to our Republic other
than themselves.

I have attached a Copy of our statement of FACTS in support of “Motion for Summary Judgment”, and
some exhibits in support of my complaint you may also see the evidence on Docket # 91 through Docket
# 100 and the statement of FACTS filed in December of 2012. At the end all 1 am asking to “Stop” ..
B om harassing me and my family who has on and off for the last 6 years appear and disappear
and investigate the FACTS and the intent behind this matter, spending so much money and time
almost 3 years after dissolution of the parties in nkruptcy.

SEE ATTACHED HERE

CC: CFTC Commissioner Mr.
CC: CFTC Commissioner Mr.
CC: United States President Barack Obama
CC: Former President William J Clinton



Via U.S. Mail FAX September 03, 2013

To: Commodity Futures Trading Commission

Office of the Inspector Generai
Three |afayette Centre
1155 21st Street, NW
Washington, DC 20581

EXHIBIT COVER SHEET

As an example: The CFTC Press Release by - among many other
untrue Statements against entities that NO longer existed for years was that
there was “80” customers involve. AT the time of Bankruptcy only 6 clients
had open account with the defendant -who still owed 80% of their
orders out standing.

e Attached hereto are Statements and dismissals by clients who
were forged, forced and thrown into actions against the
defendants without their knowledge, to make this a lot bigger
than what really happened by misrepresentations.

Seems very awkward like the US Trustee appointed Trustee didn’t do his Job
and needed - at CFTC to come and collect “discharged” liabilities,
which it is next to impossible to break such laws after an entity is
discharged by the Court!!

e For more details please see defendant “Brief in Support of
Defendant’s” Motion for Summary Judgment V CFTC in this matter
and exhibits in support thereof in the binder on its way via U.S.
Mail to your Office.
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To Whaom It May Concemn:

Ve me phione number to look into legal issues. I -
. angd to him about the -
asked for a Five thonsand doilar retainer, 1 then told that I would not

be needing his services. I have had no contuct since my phone call over a year ago.
bas been brought to my attention that (SRR i= <5reseoting me
without my permission,

I declare that the above ig true and correct.

R
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To Whom [t May Concern:

acted without permission in entingmywifeandl,- -
I have payed no money to and have never used him as
my aitorney. I have not executed ani leial action against . I

have rever employed

I declare that the above is true and correct.

Sincerel
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7

8 UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

9 CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA — SANTA ANA  VISION
10
11

In re:
Case No. [N
> Chapter 7 .
Debtor.

Adv. No. [
_ Stipulation to Dismiss Adversary

Proceeding ithout Prejudice and
Plaintiff, to Revive and Extend Deadliné for
Bringing Arfion and to Waive

VS, Statate of I nitations ok cHBN AR

15 | FT: Joint Status Can rence Information

Date:  June 25, 2009

13 Defendant. &n:“ % ]13 -00 a.m.
20 H
21

2 (  Planice S i7" and Defendant [

23 { (“Defendant™) hereby stipulate and agree as follows:

24
25 Recitals
26 A.  Defendant filed his voluntary Chapter 11 petition on or about May 9, 2008.

27 | This bankruptcy case was converted to a case under Chupter 7 on or about October 10,
28 | 2008.

10046074
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1 B. On or about January 21, 2009, Plamntiff commence this adversary

2 | proceeding by filing his complaint (the “Complaint”) against Defendant pursuant to

3 | Sections 523(a)(2) and 523(a)}(4) of the United States Bankruptcy Code.

4 C.  Defendant timely responded to the Complaint.

5 D.  Plaintiff and Defendant (the “Parties™) desire to resolve their differenges

6 | amicably. Towards that end, Defendant has made certain records, personal and related to

his bullion exchange businesses, available to Plaintiff. The Parties have agreed to 2
dismissal of this adversary action without prejudice, and with a waiver of costs, in
9 | exchange for an extension of the deadline to bring a complaint objecting to .

10 {-dischargeability.

11

12 Stipulation
13 1. The Complaint will be dismissed without prejudice. Neither party shall |

14 | claim costs or expenses in connection with this adversary action, nor be deemed a
15 | “prevailing party” for purposes of this adversary action.
16 2. The deadline for Plaintiff to bring an action objecting to the dischargeabihity

17 [ of certain debts shall be extended for one year, to June 3, 2010, Defendant agrees that the
18 | statute of limitations or any similar defense including but not limited to Jaches shalllbe of
19 | no force or effect if Plaintiff should bring such an action within this new deadline.
20

21 | Dated: June 8 ,2009 5 3 |

22

23
24
235

27 | Dated: June 52009
28

101456074
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

)
) I

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF
SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY

Y.

Dafendani(s),

q____ 0 Plaloiff 3 Defepdant O Other
emé of Parly

hereby request the Court epprove the substitution of
a3 attorney of record in place and stead of

Dated £ /'d / g
| C— —E— =

o Altorn
oSS 0
Dued __C/ /7000
Stgnatare of Froserd Atiormey

il i = S -1 e m e e e T

Jam duly admil (o practice in thiy Disirict pursuant to Local Rule 83-2,

T
53

$
Stote Bor Nomber

T T — —
If party requesting to sppear Pro Se:
Dated :
Stgmatwre of Requasting Pargy

NOTE: COUNSEL ANDPAR 'S ARE REMINDEDTOSUBMITA COMPLET ORI ONEBEQUESTFOR
APPROVAL OFS! MTTUTION OF ATTORNEY (G-01 ORDER) ALONG WITH THE  QUEST.

001 (0963 REGUEST PON AYFROVAL OV SURS 11107 ATty ¥ autornates Caitn Fedwat Dl Count Fomme
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10

11

I8
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

PROOF OF SERVICE BY ALL OPTIONS

I am employed in the County of Orange, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and
not a party o the within action; my business address is 600 Anton Boulevard, Suite 1400, Costa
Mesa, CA 92626-7689. _

On June 16, 2009, I served, in the manner indicated below, the foregoing document
described as Request for Approval of Substitution of Attorney on the interested parties in this
action by placing true copies thereof, enclosed in sealed envelopes, at Costa Mesa, addressed as

follows:
-
[

E BY REGULAR MAIL: T caused such envelopes to be deposited in the United
States mail at Costa Mesa, California, with postage thereon fully prepaid. I am
readily familiar with the firm’s practice of collection and processing
correspondence for mailing, Tt is deposited with 2 United States Postal Service
each day and that practice was followed in the ordinary course of business for the
service herein attested to (C.C.P. § 1013(a)).

BY FACSIMILE: (C.C.P. § 1013(e)(f)).

BY FEDERAL EXPRESS: [ caused such envelopes to be delivered by air
courier, with next day service, to the offices of the addressees. (C.C.P. §
1013{c)(d)).

0O

D BY PERSONAL SERVICE: I caused such envelopes to be delivered by hand to
the offices of the addressees. (C.C.P. § 1011{(a)}b)).

ok o ko k%

I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court at whose
direction the service was made.

Executed on June 16, 2009, at

10179811.1
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Attomeys for PlaintifF [

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA — SANTA ANA DIVISION

EETE . Case No. I
3

Plaintiffs STIPULATION TO DISMISS
gmutis, COMPLAINT AND COUNTER-
COMPLAINT WITHOUT
PREJUDICE

Defendant.

Plaios* -~ | I

(*Defendant™), hereby stipulate and agree as follows:

1.  [hait dismiss bis complaint without prejudice.

2, Defendant shall dismiss his counter-complaint without prejudice.

3. Neither party shall claim costs or expenses in connection with this action,
por be deemed a “prevailing party” for purposes of this action.

10452230
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4. This Stipulation may be executed and delivered in counterparts, and
signatures by facsimile and/or electronic delivery shall be as valid and binding as an

original.

Dated: August 12 , 2009

Dated: August /7 , 2009 -

10452230

By:
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Attomeys for Plaintiff _

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA — SANTA ANA DIVISION

T Case No. IS

- [Proposed] Order Approving
Plaintiffs, Stipulation to Dismiss Complaint
and Counter-Complaint without
Prejudice

Defendant.

The Court, having considered the Stipulation between ||| GGG
) o Y . - - iswiss! of i

respective complaint and counter-complaint, and finding cause therefor, hereby orders as

follows:
1. The complaint of [l hereby dismissed without prejudice; |

2. The counter-complaint of Defendant _is hereby dismissed

without prejudice; and

10452232
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3. Neither party shall be deemed a “prevailing party” for purposes of this
action, nor be entitled to recover costs, fees or expenses from one another with respect

hereto.

Dated:

United States District Judge

Respectfully submi_tted,

10452232




E- T I

-1 O th

10
11

18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

PROOF OF SERVICE BY ALL OPTIONS

I am employed in the County of Orange, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and
not a party to the within action; my business address is 600 Anton Boulevard, Suite 1400, Costa
Mesa, CA 92626-7689.

On August 20, 2009, I served, in the manner indicated below, the foregoing document
described as STIPULATION TO DISMISS COMPLAINT AND COUNTER-COMPLAINT
WITHOUT PREJUDICE on the interested parties in this action by placing true copies thereof,
enclosed in sealed envelopes, at Costa Mesa, addressed as follows:

01 O

O

BY REGULAR MAIL: I caused such envelopes to be deposited in the United
States mail at Costa Mesa, California, with postage thereon fully prepaid. I am
readily familiar with the firm’s practice of collection and processing
correspondence for mailing. It is deposited with tbe United States Postal Service
each day and that practice was followed in the ordinary course of business for the
service herein attested to (C.C.P. § 1013(a)).

BY FACSIMILE: (C.C.P. § 1013(e)(D)).

BY FEDERAL EXPRESS: I caused such envelopes to be delivered by air
courier, with next day service, to the offices of the addressees. (C.C.P. §
1013(c)(d)).

BY PERSONAL SERVICE: I caused such envelopes to be delivered by hand to
the offices of the addressees. (C.C.P. § 1011(a)(b)).

R wEEEEE

I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court at whose
direction the service was made.

Executed on August 20, 2009, at Costa Mesa, California.

10179811.1
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CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFQ ENTERED}
SANTA ANA DIVISION JUE -2 2009 i
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: Chapter 7 S
2
Debtor.
| [ —
14 Plaintiffs,
1sfiv. .
ts | .
17 Defendant.
18 -
19} The undersigoed parties hereby stipulate end agree to dismiss with pre dice
20 [ the following actions and/or parties:

21 1. Plantift [ - bereby dismisses with prejudice his
23 2.
24 |i prejudice his counterclaim
25| DATED: Moy 2L27
26

27 | DATED: Mﬂa’ 24, 04
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
Ao, MTRreT oF CALIrofA 1A

Cas 7221 I
Hon. Alicemarie H. Stotler
ity oo R R
situated, AWl HOUT PREJUDICE
Plaintiffs,
vs.
S .

Defendants.

THE COURT HEREBY ORDERS AS FOLLOWS: fruent b Hamnp 5% ,(07;@'7"

For Diimice ) f2011 .
PLAINTIFF, Jé_saiﬁsmissed w 1out prejudice frearthe

i | E l -
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DATE: 29 2009
w i
ECOURT JUDGE

2-

Request for Dismissal Without Prejudice




From: I

To:

Ce:

Subject: rev. laLk Ul wistiosueie regaruny New cell phones
Date: Friday, December 20, 2013 5:26:09 PM

Importance: High

-’l
















From: OIGEmail

To:

Subject: RE: report fraud, waste and abuse at CFTC
Date: Monday, December 23, 2013 9:56:00 AM

From:
Sent: Thursday, November 21, 2013 4:45 PM

To: OIGEmail
Subject: OIG: report fraud, waste and abuse at CFTC

OFFICE OF THE
INSPECTOR GENERAL
CFTC USA

in August 2007, NN () <.co¢s'd

| (N, (o transfer the
management of |||} means for trading on Forex. In this case, |||}

I cuarantees preservation of my money and a monthly revenue of 4.17%.
In September | and || signed contract under which I had to

ransfor money to a bank accour N I

I - OSECUTORS OFFICE OF

THE REPUBLIC OF LATVIA OFFICE FOR PREVENTION OF LAUNDERING OF


















requlateory filing.

The June 2013 disclosure, which Reuters recently reviewed on a website
run by the securities industry regulator FINRA, sheds light on the basis
for

a warning by the Federal Bureau of Investigaticon on January 8.

The warning, in the form of an intelligence bulletin to regulators and
security officers at financial services firms, said that the FBI
suspected

swaps traders at an unnamed U.5. bank and an unnamed Canadian bank

may have been involved in market manipulation and front running of crders
from U.5. governnment—-owned mortgage giants Fannie Mae (FNMA.OB:

Quote, Profile, Research, Stock Buzz) and Freddie Mac (FMCC.OB: Quote,
Profile, Research, Stock Buzz).

Reuters has since learned that Bank of America's trading practices
regarding Fannie and Freddie are the subject of probes, and that the
investigations are ongoing.

Bank of BRmerica spokesman _ declined comment when asked

abut the investigations.

The disclosure on the FINRA site doesn't specifically accuse Bank of
America of any wrongdoing.

Tt says: "We understand that the (U.S. Attorney's Office) is
investigating

whether it was proper for the swaps desk to execute futures trades pricr
to

the desk's execution of block future trades on behalf of counterparties.™

The filing, which identifies the U.5. Attorney's Office in Charlotte,
North

Carolina, where Bank of America is based, adds: "We alsc understand that
the Commodity Futures Trading Commission is conducting a parallel
investigation intoc the trading issue.”

The filing cites the bank as the source of the information.

The disclosure is in a FINRA "BrokerCheck" report on Eric Beckwith, a
former managing director at Bank of America's Merrill Lynch broker-dealer
division in New York. BrokerxrCheck is an online system that allows
investors

to check the backgrounds of brokers for any regulatory issues or
malpractice.

Representatives from the CFTC, and the U.S5. Attorney’'s office in
Charlotte
declined comment.

The filing said investigators are alsc looking into whether Beckwith gave
accurate information to the CME Group's Chicago Mercantile Exchange in
connection with an investigation by the exchange inte the trading.












To the Office of the CFTC Inspector General

Please ~~n ~tenchad haraks iy complaint In re: CFTC enforcement action and
Counse geressive and forceful treatment.

Woaaee Frcala

The information in this e-mail by Sender; or from its subsidiaries , and any
attachment therein, is CONFIDENTIAL and for use by the addressee only. Electronic
Communications Privacy Act, 18 U.5.C. 2510. If you are NOT the intended recipient
or an Agent responsible for delivering this message to the intended recipient, please
return the e-mail to the sender and delete it from your computer. You must NOT
copy or distribute or forward this e-mail to any other person or take any action in
reliance on it. Although the Sender; or from its subsidiaries and or its affiliates
attempts to ensure all e-mails and attachments are virus free, it does not guarantee
that either are virus free and accepts no liability for any damage sustained as a
result of viruses.






To: OIGEmail
Subject: Re: Formal Complaint In re: CFTC Counsel

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN,
Since I filed my Complaint the email below was the only respond I had received.
I will appreciate if you would kindly provide me with an update.

Sincerely,

By the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18 U.S.C. 2510 The information in this e-
mail by Sender or from its subsidiaries , and any attachment therein, is confidential and
for use by the addressee only. If you are not the intended recipient or an Agent
responsible for delivering this message to the intended recipient, please return the e-mail
to the sender and delete it from your computer. You must not copy or distribute or
forward this e-mail to any other person or take any action in reliance on it. Although
Sender or from its subsidiaries and or its affiliates attempts to ensure all e-mails and
attachments are virus free, it does not guarantee that either are virus free and accepts no
liability for any damage sustained as a result of viruses. Sender is NOT a United States
Securities Dealer or Broker or U.S. Investment Advisor.

On Oct 4, 2013, at 6:01, OIGEmail - s wrote:

From;

Sent: Thursday, September 26, 2013 8:36 PM

To: OIGEmail

Subject: Fwd: Formal Complaint In re: CFTC Counsel









By Karen Brettell and Aruna Viswanatha Sat Jan 25, 2014

NEW YORK/WASHINGTON (Reuters) - The U.S. Department of
Justice and the Commodity Futures Trading Commission have both
held investigations into whether Bank of America (BAC.N: Quote,
Profile, Research, Stock Buzz) engaged in improper trading by doing its
own futures trades ahead of executing large orders for clients,
according to a regulatory filing.

The June 2013 disclosure, which Reuters recently reviewed on a
website run by the securities industry regulator FINRA, sheds light on
the basis for a warning by the Federal Bureau of Investigation on
January 8.

The warning, in the form of an intelligence bulletin to regulators and
security officers at financial services firms, said that the FBI suspected
swaps traders at an unnamed U.S. bank and an unnamed Canadian
bank may have been involved in market manipulation and front running
of orders from U.S. government-owned mortgage giants Fannie Mae
(FNMA.OB: Quote, Profile, Research, Stock Buzz) and Freddie Mac
(FMCC.OB: Quote, Profile, Research, Stock Buzz).

Reuters has since learned that Bank of America's trading practices
regarding Fannie and Freddie are the subject of probes, and that the
investigations are ongoing.

Bank of America spokesman Bill Halldin declined comment when asked
abut the investigations.

The disclosure on the FINRA site doesn't specifically accuse Bank of
America of any wrongdoing.

It says: "We understand that the (U.S. Attorney's Office) is investigating
whether it was proper for the swaps desk to execute futures trades prior
to the desk's execution of block future trades on behalf of
counterparties.”

The filing, which identifies the U.S. Attorney's Office in Charlotte, North



Carolina, where Bank of America is based, adds: "We also understand
that the Commodity Futures Trading Commission is conducting a
parallel investigation into the trading issue."

The filing cites the bank as the source of the information.

The disclosure is in a FINRA "BrokerCheck" report on Eric Beckwith, a
former managing director at Bank of America's Merrill Lynch broker-
dealer division in New York. BrokerCheck is an online system that
allows investors to check the backgrounds of brokers for any requlatory
issues or malpractice.

Representatives from the CFTC, and the U.S. Attorney's office in
Charlotte declined comment.

The filing said investigators are also looking into whether Beckwith gave
accurate information to the CME Group's Chicago Mercantile Exchange
in connection with an investigation by the exchange into the trading.

Halldin said Beckwith left the firm in July.

Beckwith could not be reached for comment. The CME declined to
comment.

Front running occurs when someone with advance knowledge of
another market participant's plan to make a sizable transaction puts an
order in first, often profiting from a market move that can occur once the
big trade has gone through. It is a concern for many regulators as it
pushes up the cost of trades entered into by investors, including
pension funds and governments.

In the bulletin, the FBI warned of "unsophisticated tradecraft" such as
hand signals or special ring tones that traders were using to deliver
information about impending orders in the interest-rate swaps market.

The document also said that the inspector general’s office of the
Federal Housing Finance Agency, the regulator of Fannie Mae
(FNMA.OB: Quote, Profile, Research, Stock Buzz) and Freddie Mac



(FMCC.OB: Quote, Profile, Research, Stock Buzz), is looking into the
matter.

Representatives for Fannie Mae and Freddie Mac declined to comment.












From:

Sent: Thursday, January 30, 2014 7:44 PM

To: OIGEmail

Subject: Message for the Office of the Inspector General at the CFTC

Dear Sir/Madam,

Could you be so kind as to let me know the name and contact information of the
Whistleblower Protection Ombudsman (WPO) at the CFTC's Office of Inspector
General?

I understand from Section 117 of the Whistleblower Enhancement Protection Act
of November 2012 that each Inspector General shall designate a Whistleblower
Protection Ombudsman. Please see below:

Many thanks.

Kind regards,



Sent: Friday, January 31, 2014 4:25 PM
To: OIGEmail

Subject:Re: Formal Complaint In re: CFTC Counsel

Dear Ms. Ringle,

Thank you so much for your detail explanations, Will do as you suggested and will try to

provide you with as much as detail that | can.

However please know that meanwhile he is using his influence Representing the US Government

to the point that the Court has taken his allegations for granted.

| have no chance, i.e. As you saw attached to my previous email "testimony" from our.
General counsel and. Trustee, "stated" that we only had ONE SINGLE client who made a

523 claimin our. case,

yet he has made the court believe that there were 80 people, when he filed this injunction it was
3 years after US. Trustee closed our case so he wrote whatever he liked, never expecting

that | answer or fight back.

| am told when DODD-FRANK passed they were tasked to take some quick actions as such
they dug in their trash and ruined our lives, what is troubling that they make these press

releases that truly influences the court and people's mind sets.












Even if we determine that your complaint may not be investigated at this time,
please know that if multiple similar complaints are received regarding the same
alleged misconduct, your complaint may belp us to detect patterns of fraud and
abuse, which may lead to investigations and resulting recommendations for

corrective, disciplinary, or law enforcement action.
Sincerely,
Judy Ringle, Attorney-Advisor

CFTCOIG

(202)418-5105

Sent: Wednesday, January 29, 2014 3:08 PM

To: OIGEmail

Subject: Re: Formal Complaint In re: CFTC Counsel

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN,

Since | filed my Complaint the email below was the only respand | had received.

| will appreciate if you would kindly provide me with an update,

Sincerely,



By the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18 U.5.C. 2510 The
information in this e-mail by Sender or from its subsidiaries , and any
attachment therein, is confidential and for use by the addressee only. If you
are not the intended recipient or an Agent responsible for delivering this
message to the intended recipient, please return the e-mail to the sender and
delete it from your computer. You must not copy or distribute or forward
this e-mail to any other person or take any action in reliance on it. Although
Sender or from its subsidiaries and or its affiliates attempts to ensure all e-
mails and attachments are virus free, it does not guarantee that either are
virus free and accepts no liability for any damage sustained as a result of
viruses. Sender is NOT a United States Securities Dealer or Broker or

U.S. Investment Advisor.

On Oct 4, 2013, at 6:01, OIGEmail <OIGEmail@CFTC.gov> wrote:

I am writing to acknowledge receipt of your email and attachment on
September 26, 2013. | apologize for not getting back sooner; | was out
of the office last week and of course this week we are operating under

our furlough procedures due to the lapse in appropriations. Once we



are up and running under non-furlough procedures, we will be in

contact. Thank you for your patience.

Sincerely,

Judy Ringle, Attorney-Advisor
CFTC OIG

{202)418-5109

Sent: Thursday, September 26, 2013 8:36 PM
To: OIGEmail

Subject: Fwd: Formal Complaint In re: CFTC Counsel

To the Office of the CFTC Inspector General

Please see attached hereto my complaint In re: CFTC

aggressive and forceful treatment.

Yours truly,

The information in this e-mail by Sender; or from its

subsidiaries , and any attachment therein, is CONFIDENTIAL



and for use by the addressee only. Electronic
Communications Privacy Act, 18 U.5.C. 2510. If you are NOT
the intended recipient or an Agent responsible for delivering
this message to the intended recipient, please return the e-
mail to the sender and delete it from your computer. You
must NOT copy or distribute or forward this e-mail to any
other person or take any action in reliance on it. Although the
Sender; or from its subsidiaries and or its affiliates attempts
to ensure all e-mails and attachments are virus free, it does
not guarantee that either are virus free and accepts no

liability for any damage sustained as a result of viruses.



From: OIGEmail

To: )

Subject: RE: FTC, SEC &[] <hoose ] Over Proprietary Platforms
Date: Friday, January 31, 2014 1:48:00 PM

From:

Sent: Friday, January 31, 2014 10:35 AM
To: OIGEmail
Subject: FTC, SEC &[] choose [l Over Proprietary Platforms

Hi there,

| am reaching out to connect with you regarding the CFTC's digital roadmap. We've seen amazing
adoption within both Government and commercial Financial Services market(s);
have selected [ and the platform to

run major web initiatives.

Take a look at this [l - rublished by the founder of ||| G - ' think you!l
find it relevant to tne aignal cnanenges CFTC might be facing as well.

has been adopted by Federal agencies such as The White House, DOT, DOE, DOJ, Commerce
and many more. We have compelling information around i vs. proprietary vendors like |Jjjili}

| would be happy to share it and hope it will help with future decisions around your web initiatives.

Would it make sense for us to chat?

Kindly,

|

Samples ol






From: QOIGEmail

Sent: Woednesday, October 16, 2013 9:18 AM

Subject:RE: FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUEST - 10-09-2013 (|}

)

Sensitivity: Confidential

Your email {below} does not appear to involve any matter that would fall within the authority of the
Commodity Futures Trading Commission Office of Inspector General. If you have a complaint or
comment that addresses fraud, waste, or abuse in connection with the programs or operations of the

Commodity Futures Trading Commission, please let us know.

If you would like to requests documents from CFTC under the Freedom of Information Act {5 USC

section 552}, your request may be filed online here: https://www.cftc.gov/FOl/request/index.htm.

Many thanks.

Sincerely,

ludy Ringle, Attorney-Advisor

CFTC OIG

{202)418-5109



Sent: Tuesday, October 15, 2013 12:46 PM

—
2



oig@sec.gov; oig@ftc.gov; oighotline@frb.gov;
0IG.Hotline@frbog.frb.gov; OIGEmail; OIGHOTLINE@fhfaoig.gov; ocighotline@gao.gov;
oig.hotline@usdoj.gov; cighotline@loc.gov; oigfoia@usdoj.gov; OIGCounsel@oig.treas.gov;
oia@scc.virginia.gov; Hotline@oig.treas.gov; HoeckerC@oig.sec.gov

Subject: FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUEST - 10-09-2013 (R
Importance: High

Sensitivity: Confidential

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY — NOT FOR PUBLICATION

VIA ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION

MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT {FOIA), 5 U.5.C. § 552, THE VIRGINIA

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT, CODE OF VIRGINIA §§ 2.2-3700, 2.2-3701, 2.2-
3704(B){3),

2.2-3705.1, 2.2-3801, 2.2-3802, 2.2-3803, 2.2-3806, 2.2-3807, 2.2-3808, 2.2-3808.1, 2.2-3809,

AND 2.2-4300, AND PRIVACY ACT {PA}, 5 U.S.C. § 552A REQUEST



Re: Freedom of Information Act {FOIA), 5 U.5.C. § 552, et seq., The Virginia Freedom of
Information Act, Code of Virginia §§ 2.2-3700, 2.2-3701, 2.2-3704(B)(3), 2.2-3705.1, 2.2-3801,
2.2-3802, 2.2-3803, 2.2-3806, 2.2-3807, 2.2-3808, 2.2-3808.1, 2.2-3809, and 2.2-4300, Privacy

Act {PA), 5 U.5.C. § 552a, Request for Expedited Processing

Dear Chief Executive Officer:

The attached the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), 5 U.5.C. § 552, et seq., The
Virginia Freedom of Information Act (VFOIA}, Code of Virginia §§ 2.2-3700, 2.2-3701, 2.2-
3704(B)(3), 2.2-3705.1, 2.2-3801, 2.2-3802, 2.2-3803, 2.2-3806, 2.2-3807, 2.2-3808, 2.2-3808.1,
2.2-3809, and 2.2-4300, Privacy Act (hereafter referred to as PA}, 5 U.S.C. § 5524, contains
sufficient information to initiate a public investigation. Accordingly, it is forwarded to you for
your information, a matter under your cognizance, jurisdiction, and action you deemed

appropriate.



If any formal action is taken with regard to this matter, please inform me of the outcome.

This e-mail may contain personal or privileged information and should be treated as
“FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.” Unauthorized disclosure of this information may result in civil
and criminal actions. If you are not the intended recipient or believe that you have received this
e-mail in error, do not copy, forward, disseminate or otherwise use the information and contact
me,_, the author of this e-mail, or your FOIA Officer, Custodian of Public
Records Officer, Chief Privacy Officer, Chief Executive Officer, Compliance Officer and other

Interested Parties.

Thank you for making this matter affecting public records and safet_

its utmost concern.

| appreciate your continued support in this important matter.

Very truly yours, | am

/1511



Tuesday, October 15, 2013

/st

A final thought...

“No matter what we think is the reality of a situation, there is probably another reality on the deck
plates,

and our people need and deserve leaders who know what that reality is. The Master Chief Petty Officer
of the Navy is chartered to observe and act, not to supersede the regular chain of command, but to

strengthen it and make it work better. His or hers are the experienced eyes that can see the reality of
the

deck plates. Indeed, he is tile pulse-taker of the command.”



FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY — NOT FOR PUBLICATION. The information contained in this email is privileged

and sensitive. It is intended only to be read by the individual or entity named above and herein or their
designee. If

the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are on notice that any distribution of this
message, in

any form, is prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please immediately notify the sender
and delete

or destroy any copy of this message.

From: mailoag [mailto:mailoag@oag.state.va.us]

Sent: Friday, February 01, 2013 2:05 PM

To: I

Subject: RE: CRIMINAL COMPLAINT FOR LOUDOUN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE & STATE AND
FEDERAL AGENCIES - DECEMBER 17, 2012

Sensitivity: Confidential

oeor IR

Thank you for contacting the office of_ with your complaint

regarding the attorneys involved in a case you are a party to in Loudoun County General District
Court. We appreciate your taking the time to write with your concerns and apologize for the

delay in responding to you.

The Office of the Attorney General functions as the law firm for state government and does not
provide legal advice to private individuals. The Office advises state officials and represents the
various state agencies and departments, as well as renders opinions at the request of state

officials. Due to statutory restrictions, conflict of interest rules and other policy considerations,



we are unable to render private legal advice or otherwise assist private citizens in legal matters.

As you know, a private citizen may file a complaint against a licensed attorney with the Virginia
State Bar. Any questions regarding filing a complaint should be addressed to the Virginia State
Bar directly at (804} 775-0500 or by emailing them at www.vsb.org. You may also want to
contact the Virginia State Corporation Commission as well. Their contact information is

WWW.SCC.virginia.gov.

| regret that this Office cannot assist you further, but | hope this infermation is helpful to you.

Sincerely,

Sent: Monday, December 17, 2012 2:34 PM



; Oig@sec.gov;

OIRA_Submission@omb.eop.gov; oig@cftc.gov; publicaffairs3@occ.treas.gov;

Questions@vsp.virginia.gov;_; REBoard@dpor.virginia.gov;

Subject: CRIMINAL COMPLAINT FOR LOUDOUN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE & STATE AND FEDERAL
acencies - I

Importance: High

Sensitivity: Confidential

**PRIVILEGED — FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY — PRIVACY ACT OF 1974 -

SENSITIVE — NOT FOR PUBLICATION **

Dear Sir:

g —
complaint filed today,_, to the County of Loudoun Government, the

Office of Consumer Affairs, federal regulatory and law enforcement officials. Specifically, | am

requesting you initiate a major investigation of the abuses in the Loudoun County General



District Court. Specifically, incidents which occcurred on _, at the
Loudoun County General District Court, at approximately 10:00 am, Courtroom 002F, involving
the retained attorney,_, employed with the
T p——

_, both who are presently registered with the Commonwealth of Virginia

State Corporation Commission, but have not complied with the state regulations relating to
incorporation and/or registration of a fictitious entity to do business in the Commonwealth where

it is bringing the action.

The retsned attorney, I, emeloved with e I

are fraught with flaws, errors, conflicts of interest, and fraud, and these allegations have been
previously provided to the highest level of leadership in the Commonwealth of Virginia since

2010.

It is important to establish by §§ 59.1-69 and 59.1-70 Code of Virginia, which provides that no
person, partnership, limited liahility company or corporation shall conduct or transact business in
the Commonwealth of Virginia under any assumed or fictitious name unless it is registered with

the Commonwealth of Virginia State Corporation Commission.

It is also important to establish by Black’s Law Dictionary, which characterizes the term
“Fictitious Plaintiff,” as, “It is a contempt of court to sue in the name of a fictitious
party.” Additionally, the debt collector must be available to be sued or investigation by

regulatory, law enforcement officials, and citizens.



Be advised, although _s authorized, by law, to transact

business in the Commonwealth, the_, did not disclose, in numerous cccurrences, on
the filed WARRANT IN DEBT (lawsuit), or to the defendant(s), or to the Court, during civil

court proceedings held on Wednesday, December 12, 2012, that it was “Doing Business As or
Transacting As” _ (note additional punctuation), which is

NOT registered with the Commonwealth of Virginia State Corporation Commission, as of

November 5, 2012 and December 12, 2012, respectively.

se acvisd, aithoush I -z, by v,

to transact business in the Commonwealth, the aforesaid fictitious entity did not disclose, in

numerous occurrences, on the filed lawsuit, to the defendant({s) or to the Court, on Wednesday,

December 12, 2012, it was “Doing Business As or Transacting As” _
_ (note alternative spelling and additional punctuation), which was

NOT registered with the Commonwealth of Virginia State Corporation Commission as of

November 5, 2012 and December 12, 2012, respectively.

| provided my written objections and concerns regarding the right of the above-mentioned
fictitious entity’s right to bring a lawsuit against others, and myself | addressed the insufficiency
of service of process {defective), lack of subject matter and personal jurisdiction over both the
registered Plaintiff and legal Defendant. Additionally, and more importantly, | addressed the due
process clause of the Fifth Amendment to the Constitution of the United States, and the
Constitution of the Commonwealth of Virginia regarding the Deprivation of Property of citizens,

consumers, veterans and homeowners.

For example, and to the best of my belief, on December 12, 2012, the Loudoun County General



District Court, _, announced the following dispositions in
favor of fictitious entity {Plaintiff), including the law firm_

- who also has not complied with the state regulations relating to incorporation and/or

registration of a fictitious entity to do business in the Commonwealth where it is bring the action:

Case No._

Defendant: _

pioinci: |

Attorney: _

Case Jusgment:
I

Case No._

Defendant: _

pioinir: I
Attorney: _

Case Judgment: _

Case No._

pefendart: |

piini: |
Attorney: _

case udgment: |



Defendant: _

pioinir: I
Attorney: _

Case Judgment: -

Case No._

Defendant: _

pioinci:
Attorney: _

Case Jusgment:

| am fully aware that my letter makes strong assertions with sertous repercussions, but | am
confident that any inquiry into these numerous verifiable facts previously provided and currently
presented will result in findings of ample evidence that private attorneys and law firms are
engaging in unfair, unethical, criminal, fraudulent and prohibited transactions. It appears that
Court has not acted in the capacity of a judge in the Loudoun County Virginia General District
Court and has unlawfully usurped the authority of the aforementioned civil proceedings to
further the Court’s own interests and prejudices in the unlawful deprivation of property and in

viclation of countless citizens’ constitutional rights to a fair and impartial hearing.

It is the duty of the court to administer justice by providing all parties with due process of law, or
the right to a fair and impartial hearing on the merits of the disputes brought hefore the
court. The Court’s conduct continues to be repugnant to the scope and authority of the Loudoun

County Virginia General District Court.



| believe the civil proceedings conducted by the Loudoun County General District court on

. -~ I
{Plaintiff), its hired attorney _), and law ﬁrm,_

- were compromised by the Court, which | believe held prejudice against my prior written
objections when | previously reported fraud upon the court, potential unlawful forectosure and
unlawful debt collection practices in Loudoun County Virginia by the plaintiff, their private
attorneys and law firms. This probably explains why my case was heard last on December 12,

2012.

Although | fully understand that an attorney shall abide by a client’s decisions concerning the
objectives of representation, | also fully understand that an attorney shall not counsel a client to
engage, or assist a client in conduct that the attorney knows is criminal or fraudulent, and an
attorney may discuss the legal and moral consequences of any proposed course of conduct with a
client and may counsel or assist a client to make a good faith effort to determine the validity,
scope, meaning, or application of the law.

The problems stated in this Request for Investigation and Complaint are not the mistakes or
errors made by an organization with the professed expertise of private attorneys or law firms, nor
are they mistakes of attorneys who have been members of the Virginia State Bar with substantial

years of legal experience.

Employees at hired law firms representing the seller, mortgage servicer, and the plaintiff in my
case have committed what appears to be fraud by filing fraudutent documents as public
documents in a public office. As way of defending their actions and firms, they filed what
appears to be misleading information with the court. In short, this is a legal claim and

disciplinary charge, which | am alleging complicity of public officials as attorneys and judges,



private attorneys and law firms in their client’s conduct or other misconduct of the attorney

involving representation of the client.

I,_ do hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, all of the

information on, attached to this complaint is true, correct, and complete, and made in good

faith. | understand that this complaint or the information it contains may be made available to
federal, state, and/or local law enforcement agencies for such action within their jurisdiction, as
they deem appropriate. | understand that knowingly making any false or fraudulent statement or
representation to the government may violate federal, state, or local criminal statutes, and may

result in a fine, impriscnment, or both.

Finally, this complaint is not intended to constitute my waiver of any rights, remedies, or

defenses, statutory or procedural.

| appreciate your continued support in this very important matter. If you have any questions, |

may be reached at_

Very truly yours, | am

/5/
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““www.finra.cra/brokercheck User Guidance

Broker Qualifications
FiNra '

Industry Exams this Broker has Passed

This section includes all securities industry exams that the broker has passed. Under limited circumstances, a broker
may attain a registration after receiving an exam waiver based on exams the broker has passed and/or qualifying work
experience. Any exam waivers that the broker has received are not included below.

This individual has passed 0 principal/supervisory exams, 1 general industry/product exam, and 0 state
securities law axams.

Principal/Supervisory Exams
Exam ~ Category Date
No information reported. I

General Industry/Product Exams
Exam Category Date

State Securities Law Exams

Exam Category Date
No information reported.

Additional information about the above exams or other exams FINRA administers to brokers and cther securities
professionals can be found at www.finra.org/brokerqualifications/registeredrep/,

€2014 FINRA. All rights reserved.  Report# 80774-78412 about MICHAEL L ADLER. Data current as of wednesday, October 08, 2014. 3
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' www.finra. ora/brokerchech User Guidance

Report Summary for this Broker ‘W
- Finra

This report summary provides an overview of the broker's professional background and conduct. Additional
Currently employed by and registered with the information can be found in the detailed report.
following Firm(s): Broker Qualifications

This broker is registered with:

Disclosure Events

All individuals registered to sell securities or provide
investment advice are required to disclose customer
complaints and arbitrations, regulatory actions,
employment terminations, bankruptcy filings, and
criminal or civil judicial proceedings.

This broker has passed: o .
Are there events disclosed about this broker? No

Registration History

This broker was previously registeraed with the
following securities firm({s):

©2014 FINRA. All rights resevved.  Report# 80774-78412 about MICHAEL L. ADLER. Data current ag of wednesday, October 08, 2014.



About BrokerCheck®

BrokerCheck offers information on all current, and many former, registered securities brokers, and all current and former
registered securities firms. FINRA strongly encourages investors to use BrokerCheck to check the background of
securities brokers and brokerage firms before deciding to conduct, or continue to conduct business with them.

What is included in a BrokerCheck report?
BrokerCheck reports for individual brokers include information such as employment history, professional
qualifications, disciplinary actions, criminal convictions, civiljudgments and arbitration awards. BrokerCheck
reports for brokerage firms include information on a fim’s profile, history, and operations, as well as many of the
same disclosure events mentioned above.
Please note that the information contained in a BrokerCheck report may include pending actions or allegations
that may be contested, unresolved or unproven. In the end, these actions or allegations may be resolved in favor
of the broker or brokerage firm, or concluded through a negotiated seftlement with no admission or finding of
wrongdoing.
Where did this information come from?
The information contained in BrokerCheck comes from FINRA's Central Registration Depository, or CRD® and is
a combination of: )

o information FINRA and/or the Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) require brokers and

brokerage firms to submit as part of the registration and licensing process, and

o information that regulators report regarding disciplinary actions or allegations against fims or brokers.
How current is this information?
Generally, active brokerage firms and brokers are required to update their professicnal and disciplinary
information in CRD within 30 days. Under most circumstances, information reported by brokerage firms, brokers
and regulators is available in BrokerCheck the next business day,
What if | want to check the background of an investment adviser firm or investment adviser
representative?
To check the background of an investment adviser firm or representative, you can search for the firm or individual
in BrokerCheck. If your search is successful, click on the link provided to view the available licensing and
registration information in the SEC's Investment Adviser Public Disclosure (IAPD) website at
hitp:/Awww.adviserinfo.sec.gov. In the altemative, you may search the IAPD website directly or contact your state
securities regulator at hitp:/Awww.finra.org/investors/ToolsCalculators/BrokerCheck/P455414.
Are there other resources | can use to check the background of investment professionals?
FINRA recommends that you leam as much as possible about an investment professional before deciding to work
with them. Your state securities regulator can help you research brokers and investment adviser representatives
doing business in your state.

Thank you for using FINRA BrokerCheck.

Using this site/information means
that you accept the FINRA
BrokerCheck Terms and
Coenditions. A complete list of
Terms and Conditions can be
found at

brokercheck.finra.org

For additional information about
the contents of this report, please
refer to the User Guidance or
www.finra.org/brokercheck. It
provides a glossary of terms and a
list of frequently asked questions,
as well as additional resources.
For more informaticn about

FINRA, visit www finra.org.
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December 23, 2014
VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL

Re:  Response Regarding [ NRRRNEEEE
Dear Mr. IR

1 write this letter on behalf mme to your letter
dated November 21, 2014 related t I am an attorney
representing- As a result, please direct all further correspondence regarding this matter to

my attention at the address below. Additionally, if you are represented by an attorney regarding
this matter, please forward this letter to your attorney.

m{ learned of arlier this year when an individual contacted
claiming that an investment he had made with GC Resources was purportedly linked to an

oil and gas venture, including a purported operating agreement bearing the EOG name and .
This was the first time thatH-nad ever heard of promptly reviewed all
of its records and determined that it has never had any kind of business relationship, or even a
proposed business relationship, with |G co: T of d It was
apparent that [ v =s defrauding investors by attempting to sell oil and gas securities
based upon fraudulent investinent offering documents using name and logo without
permission. The purported -document that you attach to your letter is an example of such
falsified documents. This is not a legitimatefjlldocument and it does not bear the signaturc of
anyone from [} 1t is a forgery. es such fraudulent and unauthorized use of its name
logo, and goodwill very seriously. As a result, on June 18, 2014, immcdiately sent
Resources a cease and desist letter demanding the cessation of use of any and all materials that in
any way refer to a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

-also notified the United States Securities and Exchange Comrmission (“SEC™), the
Texas State Securities Board (“TSSB"), and the Federal Bureau of Investigation (“FBI") of {JjjJj

fraudulent and unauthorized use of - name, logo, and goodwill. It is our
understanding that these agencies are currently prosecuting claims againstg_ and
Il has continued to cooperate with these law enforcement agencies regarding

this matter. In fact, an attorney repnsmtingehand I <t 2 letter in

1700 Pacific Averwe, Sults 4100 [ Dalas, Texas 75201-4675 | 214.009.2000 | fax 214.089.434J | akimgump.com
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Mr,
December 23, 2014
Page 2

September 2014 to investors acknowledging the misappropriation of investment
funds placed with that federal agents had seized assets purchased with
funds, and that the investigation was continuing. A copy of the letter from

attormey is attached hereto as Exhibit B.

Further, as you noted in your letter ] posted a *Notice of Deceptive Activity Relating
on June 23, 2014 to the website in an effort to alert the public that
has had no involvement or association in any way with the related
investment offerings and documents. In the notice, which is sti , encourages

ted to contact the Fort Worth office of the SEC at the TSSB at
m‘iocﬂ law enforcement to inform them of such matters. If you have not done so
Y, encourages you to contact these agencies to inform them of your situation. In

some cases, it i3 possible for victims of fraud to recover restitution from civil or criminal matters
brought by law enforcement.

In September 2014, -'eceived a call from you related tcm:i asked me to

contact you. I returned your call and left two messages for you at on September
12 and 18, but did not hear back.

to

I explain the steps has taken since leaming of fraudulent and
name to demonstrate that, like you, 15 a vichm of the fraud of
To be clear, is not to blame for any losses vou incurred

unauthorized use of
o S Ml i o
or any other individual

GC Resources and
t may have

and has no liability for any fraudulent acts o
receive any money from you,
Indeed, all of the checks that you attached to your letter are to
As explained above, [JJJjbas never had any relationship whatsoever




December 23,

Page 3

If you have any questions or would like to discuss this matter further, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

Enclosures

cC: United States Securities and Exchange Commission
Commodity and Futures Trading Commission
Federal Trade Commission
Financial Industry Regulatory Authority
Attorney General, State of California
Attomey General, State of Texas
Texas Department of Banking
Texas State Securities Board
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June 18, 2014
VIA HAND DELIVERY AND CERTIFIED MAIL

Re:  Cease and Desist fraudulent, unauthorized use o-name and
logo

To Whom It May Concemn:

) Pleese be advised that this firm represents Accordingly,
direct all future communications and correspond attention. If

you are represented by counsel, have that counsel contact me in response to this letter.
It has recently come to

wenin v [
seeking investment in oil and gas securities upon fabricated investment offering

documents usi: name and logo without permission. Specifically, investment materials
obtained b appears 1o be using in its investment offerings, contain a
signature that does not appear o be the si of a person effiliated or associated with

Afier a thorough search of s records, has confirmed that it has never entered into any
nt with Further, as reason to believe that has used
e in invesiment commun
oil and gas securities.

ily to fraudulently lure individuals to nvest in
takes this fraudulent and unauthorized use of 1 d goodwill in these
offering documents very seriously. In addition to exposing to civil liability, this
conduct constitutes violations of federal and state securities laws. fore demands that

I 24 all persons associated with | limmcdiatcly ceasc and desist any
and all activity that claims any business arrangement or agreement between and

including, but not limited to, using or referring to any investment documen purports
signed by or any [ representative.

requircs a response to this letter before the close of business on Friday, June 20,
014 with a certification that

4 ificati _hasccaseduse of any and al i in any
- such as the documents attached hereto as Exhibit A. If fall.s to
provide certification that it has ceased use of all materials referring to line,

way refer to

1700 Pacific Avenue, Suite 4100 | Dailas, Toxas 752014875 . 214.080.2600 | tax- 214.009 4343 r alungump com



June 18,2014
Page 2

B cs<ves the right to scck any and all relief that is available to it at law or equity including,
but not limited to, injunctive relief, damages (including punitive damages), and attomeys’ fees.

qmust also immediatcly inform each and every person eived, or
may have received, the fabmmt matenals of the following: (1) that has never

had any involvement with in any way; and (2} that the purporied signatures
in the investment materials are not authentic.

Finally, as litigation is possible, this letter is notice to and all related
entities and individuals to immediately take steps to preserve all r and electroni that
relate in any way tﬂor any investments in which reference has been made to r any
a orting to be authosized and/or signed by r any of Tepresentatives.

ms hereby given notice not to destroy, conceal, or alter any paper or electronic files
and other data generated by and/or stored on GC Resources’s computers and storage media {(e.g.,
hard drives, USB drives, CD Roms, backup tapes), or any other electronic data, such as voice
mail, SMS text messages, and communications through social and business networking sites.

Failure to comply with this notice can result in severe sanctions being imposed by a court for
spoliation of evidence or patential evidence.

Further, in order to avoid spoliation, B st prescove data on its original
media. Electronic documents and storage media on which they reside contain relevant,
discoverable information beyond that which may be found in printed documents. Therefore,
even where a paper copy exists, ust maintain documents j ] nic form
along with information about those documents conlained on the media. 20 must
preserve paper printouts of those documents which contain unique information input efter they
were printed, such as paper documents containing handwriting, signatures, drawings,
annotations, highlighting, and redactions, along with any documents for which no corresponding
electronic files exist.




June 18, 2014
Page 3

I look forward to your prompt response.

Texas State Securities Board
1230 Riverbend, Suite 220
Dallas, Texas 75247



EXHIBIT B



un F .
Email:

September 11, 2014

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that | represent _and

wanted to addr some of you have exp
investments with for the project.

Over the past few weeks, counsel has been in negotiations with the
Wregarding the misappropriation of investment funds placed withLi
Federal agents, working in conjunction with the Dallas U.S Attomey's
office, have seized certain assets purchased with

_ fu .
Attorney’s office has also taken steps to secure effective control over Ws

remalning assets as well as those of its owner,

Some of the seized assets were simultaneously sold by the government for an
agreed upon amount, and the remainder will be sold over time. The proceeds from the
sale of the assets go directly to the government to be paid into the registry of the court
pending final disposition by a federal judge. iﬁas been fully cooperating with
the government's efforts and wili continue to do so until it completes its investigation.

The government will be provided a list of investors along with contact information.
Accordingly, you should anticipate being contacted by either the United States
Attorney's office or the FBI in connection with their ongoing investigation.

Please direct any questions or concerns to my attention, but also understand my
inforrnation beyond that set out above will be so imited while the investigation
and any negotiations are ongoing. In addition.Wand/or employees of GC
Resources will be unable to discuss this matter with you during the pendency of the
investigation.




-t

CcC:

Sincerel




From: OIGEmail

To:

Subject: RE: Nov 2013 FISMA Repart from Independent Centractor/CPA Firm
Date: Sunday, March 02, 2014 2:30:00 FM

From:

Sent: Tuesday, February 25, 2014 8:38 AM
To: OIGEmail
Subject: Nov 2013 FISMA Report from Independent Contractor/CPA Firm

Good Morning
| was reviewing your yearly report and in it was stated your FISMA review from 2013 would be completed in Nov 2013.

Do you have that report electronically available? | would like to review it prior to a [ meeting |
with your CFTC CIQ, John Rogers.
Negative replies are requested.

Thank You

/SIGNED/
















[l just wants to do JJjj job, and feels like ] is being held back because JJjj is not part of the right
clique. ] is only asking for a desk audit. [Jjjj doesn’t think | management

understand what [Jjj is working on. [ 1s picked on b/c || NG






From: OTGFmail

To:

Ce:

Subject: v,

Date: Tuesday, April 01, 2014 10:09:00 &AM

From:
Sent: Monday, March 17, 2014 11:18 AM
To: OIGEmail

subject - |
i

I write you as french introducing broker for- since 2005- to 2008

I introduce some chinese european and americain investor to enter the _ .
take a external french money manager as trader the company is based at Dominicain
1sland not regulated

The company diseappears since 2008 and the web site deseaapers too

Th commercal advertisement i [

translated form french to english

Mnay investors enter into march and they lost all their capital whe dollar 1s collapsing, the
probleme fxcm never send reports historic execution with exact price and exact time , as
investors they don't know when the were executed for forex market

As french people I know recently that CTFC Condamne- record amend 14
millions usd

I' m french citizen , my english level 1s bad please tell me ho to send our folder to CFTC

The second problem is when I enter in merchant area as introducing broker to see the list of
my client's account I can't download the run reports

I think they do intentionnaly don’ t send the run reports of my client's account, they make
fraud to make me lost my time

I copy the mail of departemnt IB : _

name login :
Password:



anyway it doesn't work

Do (N

You need to loe into the rom your computer using

you Jgin and run the “ALL ACCOUNTS” report.

You will see ALL chent accounts who were setup under your IB business prior being terminated.
Click, ALL ACCOUNTS report, check off ALL databases, click ADD ALL to move all offices to the right

window (see screenshot befow), choose a Report Format and then click Run Report to get the
desired information. ™

. oo S



Hotline call March 7, 2014

I think the actual message was left on March 6, 2014.

I s the
B VWebsite is . She states she has been called twice by a man named

I o claims to work for [ VV <bsie
is IR Il cl2ims to be performing an investigation for CFTC OIG on a contract

basis, and he is seeking information about coin dealers that are members of the ICTA. He states
that the IG wishes to issue a report clarifying that coin dealers do not have to register with the
CFTC. (M 5 familiar with the 1ssue and states it 1s their understanding that coin
dealers do not have to register.) | B st2tes that her instinct 1s the guy is not to be
trusted, and she called to make sure that he is working for us. I did ask her if it is possible that
he was referring to another gov’t entity, perhaps a State entity? She said he is very clear that he
is working for the Inspector General for the Commodity Futures Trading Commission. 1 said 1
would look into it.

I called the FBI field office in Los Angeles, |} N 2d spoke with - She
performed a search while I waited, confirmed they have no interest in || EEENEGEGEGEGEGEGEGEG-

1 stated that this is our only complaint about this guy, and that to my knowledge there is no
CFTC-specific prohibition against impersonation (like there is at SSA and IRS), and we do not
have criminal law enforcement authority, and when we suspect criminal activity we make the
appropriate referral to DOJ. She stated that, when they get complaints of impersonation of
federal employees from local federal entities, they simply refer it to the entity for handling.

Judy Ringle, March 7, 2014












had contact with this case.
| have emailed Mr, Joseph Rosenberg but he told me he retired.
| might have valuable information for CFTC in regards to this USD150.000.0000 scam.

Best regards



From: OIGEmail

To:

Subject: RE: Commodity Futures Trading Commission (CFTC) - reparting obligations on the auditor
Date: Wednesdaw Anril 23, 2014 11:27:00 AM

Attachments:

From:

Sent: Monday, April 21, 2014 2:40 PM

To: questions, OIGEmail

Cc:

Subject: Commodity Futures Trading Commission (CFTC) - reporting obligations on the auditor

Importance: High

To whom it may concern:

By way of introduction | work with_.

It's been brought to our attention that certain clients of ours are looking to register with the CFTC.

Kindly advise whether as appointed auditors of these entities, we need to ourselves be recognized
by the CFTC? If so, please provide guidance and a summary of obligations for recognized auditors.

Furthermore, kindly advise whether there are any reporting obligations imposed on the auditor as a
consequence to the client’s registration with the CFTC? As such we are looking to understand
whether there are any obligations to the auditor {reporting or otherwise), the extent of these
obligations as well as the parties involved?

| look forward to hearing back.

Kind regards







From: OIGEmail

To: ]

Ce:

Subject: RC. Reyuese i Aasistance

Date: Wednesday, April 23, 2014 11:18:00 AM
From:

Sent: Wednesday, April 23, 2014 5:30 AM
To: OIGEmail
Subject: WG: Request for Assistance

Dear Sir or Madam,

| would like to kindly remind you of my e-mail dated April 1st ,2014,
Could you please provide me with any relevant information conceming || 2s soon as possible?

Kind regards,

Von:
Gesendet: Dienstag, 1. April 2014 11:16
An: ‘oig@cftc.gov’
Cc:
Betreff. Request for Assistance

Dear Sir or Madam,

We would like to address the following matter.

» born on || in Baden (Austria), has applied for a position in the

Austrian Financial Market Authority.

is manager of the below-mentioned company, which is - according to his statement - a
CFTC regitered CTA.




In light of the above we kindly ask you to inform us whether the trustworthiness of this person/firm has been
verified by you or any other US supervisory institution. We would very much appriciate if you could inform us of
any information that you may have about this person/firm which could be relevant to us as a supervisory
authority. Any information provided by you will be treated by us as strictly confidential.

We would appreciate receiving your response as soon as possible.

Kind regards,

Finanzmarktaufsicht (FMA) / Austrian Financial Market Authority (FMA)
A-1090 Wien/Vienna, Otto-Wagner-Platz 5
Tel. +43 (0V1 249 59 - 3301, Fax +43 (0)1 249 59 - 3199

Die Information in dieser Nachricht ist vertraulich und ausschlieBlich flir den Adressaten bestimmt, Der Empfénger dieser
Nachricht, der nicht der Adressat, einer seiner Mitarbeiter oder sein Empfangsbevollméchtigter ist, wird in Kenntnis gesetzt,
dass er deren Inhalt nicht verwenden, weitergeben oder reproduzieren darf. Sollten Sie diese Nachricht irrtiimlich erhalten
haben, benachrichtigen Sie uns bitte und Ibschen Sie die Nachricht aus |hrer Mai box.

Bitte beachten Sie auch, dass E-Mails der Finanzmarktaufsichtsbehdrde (FMA) nicht dazu bestimmt sind, irgendeine
rechtliche Verpflichtung der FMA, vertraglicher oder sonstiger Art, zu begranden.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: Please note that this transmission may contain privileged and/or confidential information, and
is intended for receipt by the above-named individual{s) or authorized employees/agents only. Any unauthorized
reproduction, transmittal or other misuse of this correspondence is strictly proh bited. In the event that you are not the
intended recipient, please delete this message from your inbox and notify the sender if possible.

DISCLAIMER: Any e-mail messages from the Austrian Financial Market Authority (FMA) are sent in good faith, but shall
not be binding nor construed as constituting any legal obligation on part of the FMA,
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Houston, TX 77010
Telephone: (800) 613-6743

Securities and Exchange Commission
OIG Office of Inspector General

100 F Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20549-2977

Treasury

QIG Department of the Treasury
1500 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, D.C. 20220

| am looping you all in a letter that has been sent to -“t
JP Morgan. This is being sent under WHISTLEBLOWERS to afford me protection
‘My letter is clear. | have been patient. Not only was there no answer, all the Return

Cards sent to NY were not returned. Coincidence? One or fwo Retum Receipt Cards
not being returned. Maybe. All? No. USPS records confirm they were received.

_may not have taken my letters senously. | do. JP Morgan is one of the
inancial institutions whose employees are tracked to inappropriate activities in my

accounts. The agencies that have been in the prior loop take this seriously this concern
serously, too. What prompted my writing you, is that despite my pufting documentation
i | entry to my accounts before the JP Morgan executives, h
they chose not to respond.

A response should not be predicated upon being told regulators are in the loop. A
response should be predicated on concerns that are documented. The rules and
associates are bound to are not up to interpretation. The rules are laws. The laws come
with weighty repercussions.

At this time, aside from the JP Morgan documentation, adressing the Account numbers |
sent to the Executive Office and the statements the Executive Office sent me, there has
beem activity has been taking place in my accounts as late as January 2014.

It has been taking time for me to connect the ‘dots”:

1- JP Morgan confirmed the status of the account numbers | originally
asked them about

2- | was notified about a third account. Papers were sent to me. The 31
account is closed

3- | asked for the account opening and closing papers. | am not being
given the account opening and closing papers

89 0of 138



4- Over 100 transfers took place between my financial institution account
and JP Morgan. | have provided a sample sheet of ‘To’ and a sample
sheet of 'From’ transfers.

5- There are almost 800 PDFs with the JP Morgan’s employee’s name on
the PDFS. The PDF’s were provided to me on an Encrypted CD from
my financial institution. | do not know this person whose name is on the
hundred’s of PDF’s. | tracked this name to this man by looking on
LINKEDIN. The man has a profile on LINKEDIn.

6- | don't write this letter lightly. 1 was covering Capitol Hill during 2008.
Nothing can or will ever describe what | was first person to.

There is the Pollyana in me that wants to believe by looping you all in together, good
can come from this horrible matter. Good has to come of it. This situation slipped past a

lot of people, according to the research | did. Someone should have made the catch. .
There are a lot of me’s trusting in your Institutions.

Cordially
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Gmail - JP Morgan Chase Executive Office

Graail I

el wmnghe

JP Morgan Chase Executive Office

1 message

To:

[
| Executive Office /. CHASEQ

178

We are unable to locate accounts ending in

This is in response to your email to us about viewing your cherkina a~rnunt activity online and your

request to receive the complete history of accounts ending in We regret to hear you
have contacted us multiple times to receive this information anu apuiwgice 1o any inconvenience
experienced.

We researched our banking system

| can confirm our banking system and records were reviewed and we are unabie to locate the
referenced accounts in your name based on your social security number and the account numbers
provided to us. We regret that we are unable to provide statements or other documentation reflecting
the history of the accounts. Additionatly, we were unable to locate an online banking profile in your
name to determine information conceming viewing your checking account activity online.

Banks must abide by federal and applicable state record retention laws and may dispose of any
records that have been retained or preserved for the penod set forth in those laws. The record
retention period goveming an account is seven years. You may wish to visit www.unciaimed.org
(searchable by owner name} or www.missingmoney.com to search for the accounts as they may
have been escheated. You can search by “All States” and include your name. If a listing is found, you
would submit the request through that state. Our records do not reflect we maintained or escheated

these accounts.

We located a checking account in your name

We located information on checking account ending i »f which you were a joint owner. The

1o0f2 4722






Ginail - thank you for your call

thank you for your call
1 message

To:

=

Thank you for calling me in response to my email to you ad\n'éing me (i) you will not respond in writing and (i) the
documents | requested from you, account opening papers, are internal decuments not made available to the
person whose name is on the account.

| am passing that information forward.

he account was closed March 10, 2010. Please make the account closing papers available to me,

where is the location of that branch my account was held at?

Since rei .

DISCLAMNER :
With the continuing cressing and interfacing of platforms bath on & off fine both with & wilhoul cur knowledge nor approval 1o note nathing sent over e
fntemat snymaore is ever private ner shoukd be presumed to be so. it s that much of a secrat, say nothing. i you must? Take a lesson from cur miftary-

fearuf wrile the note, chew then swallow

1of1 1/16/2014 6:03 PM



Gmi.l.i 1 - The.Papers from Texas arrived. Requested documents are not in..

Gme il - I

The Papers from Texas arrived. Requested documents are not included
1 message

Thu, Jan 16, 2014 at 4:36 PM

To.
Dear

The papers arrived. There wera nn nover letter for the papers.
| spoke both with a 1and around 4:20pm.

1 did ask for ALL papers connected to the account. | want tc see your complete document history for this
account. { want the signed papers the account was opened with. | want the closing papers, 100.

Please send immediately

Sincerely

DISCLAIMER .

With the continuing crossing and intertacing of platforms both on & off ine both with & wilthout our knowledge nor approval to note nathing sent aver the

ntermel anymore Is ¢ver private nor should be presumed to be so. If & is that much of a secret, 33y nothing. If you must? Take & kesson from our milizry-
hard write the note, chew than swallow

Vofl 1/16/2014 6:04 PM
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Account numbet:
RBF Eum STATEMENT
Dain Rauscher Page 7of 11
DECEMBER 1, 2007 - DECEMBER 31, 2007
Serbe: NYALAPT
DEPOSITS
Cash depoaits /
DATE _ __ pracRIPTION AMOUNT  COMMENTE
128207 FUNDSRECD i $35.00
1242007 FLINDS RECD VL $400.00
zH2nr —....EUNDS RECEH 367062
12027107 AUTO PAY FROM JPMORGAN C £5.000G0
122707 FUNDR RECD 82223
12277 FUNDS RECDH $80.00
ey . FUNDS RECD £122.00
1202707 FUNDS RECD $1,532.82
Total cash deposits §$7.862.47
TOTAL DEPOSITS $7.862.47
WITHDRAWALS
Cash withdrawsls l[
DATE DEACHIPTION AMOUNT _ COMMENTE
3Rz AUTQ PAY TOIPMORGAN GHA —$5.000.00
1228107 SemorrmmEms mpmerme e -$5,000.00
12728007 ~55,000.00
1212%7 M W C T W JE TR CHIA -i.-l—-——J—-s 000'0
Total cesh withdrawals -$20,000.00
TOTAL WITHDRAWALSB -$20,000.00

A



RBC ACCOUNT STATEMENT

L ]
Dain Rauscher 2006 ANNUAL STATEMENT Poge 9ot 1
et NLLSUPT

WITHDRAWALS /
CASH WITHDRAWALS P
DATE DESCR i L _ } AMOUMT  COMMENTE -
04/11/08 TRF T -$1.000.00 B
01/13/08 TRFT -$500.00 . _ . L
02/03/06 TRF 1 - ~$4.500.00 ) ~
0V/08/08 TRF T ] ) -$2.750.00 L
M 18/05 TRF T _ T -$1,000.00 __ - _
0470308 TRF T T ) -$2,750.00 .
04/27/08 TRF T - $3.750.00 _ _
05/D9/05 TRE T -$5.000.00 B - B
05/18M8 TRF T -$800.00 ] B
05725/08 TRF T B -§27%000 B
ogosmE TRFT . e _ L e LL_TSAASOOO
08/08/08 TRE T o o -$1,000 00 = N
04/15/06 TRE T T ~$2,500.00
071008 AUTO PAY TO JPMORGAN CHA -$2,750.00
07120006 AUTO PAY TO JPMORGAN CHA _ -$1,000 00
0840208 AUTO PAY TO JPMORGAN CHA ~$2,750.00 __
D8/0RICE AUTO PAY TQ JPMORGAN CHA 15000 N _
0815108 AUTQ PAY TO JPMORGAN CHA ' -$750,00 ~
08208 AUTOPAYTOPMORGANCRA R T Tesw T
08/24/06 " AUTO PAY TO JPMORGAN CHA T ) ST T T T Lsenn.00 T
0RIOS/08 AUTO PAY TO JPMORGAN CHA _ -$3.750.00
0R/18/08 AUTO PAY TO JPMORGAN CHA ~$1,000.00
our1 g AUTOPAYTOUPMORGANCRA T e R
09122108  AUTO PAY TO JPMORGAN CHA -31,650.00
10/05/06 AUTO PAY TO JPMORGAN CHA ~54,000.00
10/10/06 AUTQ PAY TO JPMORGAN CHA L ] -$750.00
10720008 AUTOPAYTO JPMORGANCHA ~53,750.00 ~
1AT7106 AUTO PAY TO JPMORGAN CHA -51,000.00 7
11721108 AUTO PAY TO JPMORGAN CHA T B 5200000
mosos__AuTOPAYTOMMORGENGHA T T sanasy
Tatal Cash Withdrawsla -$63,473.82

e — immet e ————— s —

TOTAL WITHDRAWALS T 383,473.83







jp rorgan failure to supervise - Google Search
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ip morgan failure to supervise

Web News Imeges Videos Shopping More ~ Search tools

Abcut 726,000 results {.35 seconds)

London Whale Setttement Leaves Jamie Dimon of ...
=T www niewyorker. comy.flondon-whale-settieme.. ~ The New Yorker -
1 try John Caaakdy - in 124 Google+ circles
y Saep 20, 2013 - “During the Erei half of 2012, JPMorgan failed o be open and
.. if Dimon wasn't responaibla for the glarng falfure to suparvisa fkail and
hig ...

Why JPMorgan's 'London Whale' was set free - The Term ...
finance fortune.cnn.com/2013/08/1 4jpmorgans-london-whale-freed = CNN -
Aug 14, 2013 - {Why not charge her with fallur to auperviee?) Nor is JPMorgan's
CEO Jamia Dimon, who told invesiors the issue of the London Whale was "a ...

J.P. Morgan Chase Will Have To Pay A Fine Of $2 Billion ...
www.jorbes cormv . fj-p-margan-chase-will-have-to-pay-a-fine-ol- .. ¥ Farbes -

Dec 12, 213 - ... by JP Morgan Chase for nol supervising Bembs MadofPs laundering of
... Scandal because t tailed to pupervise properly Madoffs account.

JPMorgan pays $100M, admits fault in London trades
bigstory.ap org ; JPMargan Chase 8 Co ~ Assocated Press -

Oct 18, 2043 - In the SEC agreement, JPMorgan admitted only that i falied o
aupervise thass traders. Tha bank "recklessly disregarded the fundamental ...

Two Charged in J.P. Morgan 'Whale' Trades - WS.).com
“ online.wsj.com/.. /SB100014241278873... v The Wall Streat Jouma! -
oy v et
[ Aug 14, 2013 - How the Story of J.P, Morgan's 'London Whale' Unfolded ...
allegations that J.P. Morgan falled o edequintely gupervise the two former

JPWorgan to pay $100 million to CFTC over trading losses ...
www.washingtonpast. com.. jpmargan.../692cdela... ¥ The Washington Post -

Oct 18, 2013 - In the CFTC agreoment, JPMorgan admitted thai it falled to supervise
traders, who distorted prices fo reduca the hanks’ losses at the expense ...

JPMorgan Chase To Pay Huge Fine In London Whaie ...
warw.npr.org » News ) Business ~ NPR -

Sap 19, 2013 - JPMorgan Chass has agreed Lo pay regulaters more than $600 million ...
with insufficient intemal controls and faliting to suparvise employpes.

JPMorgan admits wrongdoing, to pay $100 million - UPlL.com
www upi.com » Business News = United Press Intematicnal -

Oct 17, 21 3 - in the agmement, announced Wednesday, JPMorgan edmitted it fafled
1o supervise traders, who distorted prices to reduce tha bank’s loased at ...

JPMorgan Pays $100 Million, Admits Fault in London Trades
www.dailyfinance.comy _/pmorgan-pays-100-millicn-admils-fault-lond.,. ~

Qct 16, 2013 - JPMorpan agreos to pay a $100 million penealty and admits that it
distorted ... JPMorgan admitted only that it failed to supervise thosa taders.

JPMorgan to pay $920M, admits failed trading oversight ...
wwrw.nydailynews.com. jpmorgan-pay-920m-ad .. ~ New York Daily Nows -

Sep 19, 2013 - JPMorgan Chase & Co. will pay $820 million and has admitted that it ...
The SEC said thal the breakdown in supervision siretched beyond the ...

42 314 565 7 8 %10 Noxt
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CRTC

The NEWEST matter filed agains_and Western International Securities is -

matter was filed April 2014, -is listed as a Florida resident in the claim. His

cell is showing as a Montebello California number. et [llin 2 New York
lobby. was told byl about the Barron’s ranking she received. aid he had no
idea he was a WIS client. vebsite paper(s} attached ]
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TE RESOLUTION

One Liberty Plaza

165 Broadway 52" floor
New York, NY 10006
212- 858-4333

Southeast Regional Director FINRA Dispute Resolution

WIS: CF!DJ BGFS: JARD/CRD Number:
SEC#

May 1 2014

My note remains addressed to Mr. [ ! read www.finra.org. Mr- is in NY. My
correspondences will continue to be sent to him.

Back in June of 2013,  E I ..o made aware
of the activities in my accounts. Documents were provided that also later appeared as
*gvidence” from Attorney . | testified under Qath, repeatedly papers were at the
SEC, FINRA and IRS. The Arbitrators said in their Hot Mic moment, § was to be unbelieved. Ok.
The Arbitrators were led by an industry member who knows the Rules. She said herself, issues
like Duty are under conversation. Here is the link to Dodd- Frank
{hittp://www.sec.gov/news/studies/201 1/913studyfinal.pdf) | am dirscting you to pages
1,4,8,12,14,20,28,29-34,43,46,47,51,52,57,64,68,86,87,92.93.94.95,106,127.

Page 57 states, “Historically, the staff expressed the concern that mandatory
pre-dispute arbitration clauses in investment advisory contracts might
mislead clients to believe that they have waived rights available under the
Advisers Act that, by law, are not waivable (#177- See McEldowney Financial
Services, SEC Staff No-Action Letter (Oct. 17, 1986). staff expressed the view that

1
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an investment advisory contract containing an arbitration clause should
disclose that the clause does not constitute a waiver of any right provided
in the Advisers Act, including the right to choose the forum, whether
arbitration or adjudication, in which to seek resolution of disputes (178 Id)

Those positions, however, largely predated Supreme Court decisions
upholding pre-dispute arbitration clauses under the federal securities laws,
and a subsequent federal district court opinion citing those decisions
upheld the validity of a pre-dispute arbitration clause in an advisory client

agreement ( 179 Bakas v. Ameriprise Financial Services, Inc., 651 F. Supp. 997 (D. Minn.
2009)

Advisers Act Section 205(f), added by the Dodd-Frank Act, authorizes the
Commission to prohibit or restrict mandatory pre-dispute arbitration
provisions in client agreements, but the Commission has not proposed or

adopted such a rule at this time.

(180 See Advisers Act Section 205(f), providing that “{tjhe Commission, by rule, may
prohibit, or impose conditions or limitations on the use of, agreements that require
customers or clienis of any investment adviser to arbitrate any future dispute between them
arising under the federal securities laws, the rules and regulations thereunder, or the rules
of a self-regulatory organization if it finds that such prohibition, imposition of conditions, or
limitations are in the public interest and for the protection of investors.” )

| searched “EXPUNGE?” in the Act. No Hits.

Page 94, addresses “Arbitration.”

| read and understood then confirmed that people like me don't need to go to FINRA, m
case o since | did not sign an Arbitration agreement, the document i
gave %as a made up paper with cut lines and wrong pagination easy to see.
Then and there -duty failed me.

“Arbitration and Mediation: SRO rules require members and their associated persons to
arbitrate any eligible dispute upon demand by a customer, even in the absence of a pre-
dispute arbitration agreement.

377SRO rules do not require customers to arbitrate these disputes, but as a practical
matter, most investors who have brokerage accounts have signed an agreement, as a
condition to opening the account, which requires them to resolve any disputes with their

broker through arbitration rather than the courts.
378

If no arbitration agreement is in place, and the customer does not elect arbitration, firms
are subject to redress in court by defauit.
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| called FINRA’s 301 number. | confirmed, based upon the Dodd-Frank Act Investors do not
need to go to FINRA. This is alarming on several fronts. As | am seeing this situation, by
Expunging Entity and Industry Personnel documents, that means FINRA is interfering with
Investors ability to get justice. | found a term | think fits, “Spoilation Of Evidence.” Since
FINRA staff relies on Wikipedia for definitions, d], | am deferring here to
Wikipedia. (http:/en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Spoliation_of_evidence)

It says “The spoliation of evidence is the intentional or negligent withholding, hiding,
altering, or destroying of evidence relevant to a legal proceeding.™t! Spoliation has two
possible consequences: in jurisdictions where the (intentional) act is criminal by statute,
it may result in fines and incarceration for the parties who engaged in the spoliation; in
jurisdictions where relevant case law precedent has been established, proceedings
possibly altered by spoliation may be interpreted under a spoliation inference.

The spoliation inference is a negative evidentiary inference that a finder of fact can draw
from a party's destruction of a document or thing that is relevant to an ongoing or
reasonably foreseeable civil or criminal proceeding: the finder of fact can review all
evidence uncovered in as strong a light as possible against the spoliator and in favor of

the opposing party.

The theory of the spoliation inference is that when a party destroys evidence, it may be
reasonable to infer that the party had "consciousness of guilt” or other motivation to
avoid the evidence. Therefore, the factfinder may conclude that the evidence would
have been unfavorable to the spoliator. Some jurisdictions have recognized a spoliation
tort action, which allows the victim of destruction of evidence to file a separate tort
action against a spofiator &

Spoilation of Evidence has Criminal Ramifications. Investors cannot get justice in a
court if FINRA destroys Entity and Industry histories. As | wrote in a prior letter,
someone stealing bread for their family, will never have their Act expunged but an
Industry entity/individual can have their ¢riminal background expunged.

Wr of my Arbitration and Industry activities in my accounts reaches to -

office.

One cannot have an award for this matter- no oversight, fraud, conspiracy along with other
failures along with other professional and personal insuits. Yes, people participated in a Monkey
Trial, going through the motions with no accountability, as | continue with points made below.
FINRA has few options. Any and all options are with FINRA exposed for absolute failure and
fraud in the charade, not to ignore, the words “Bad Faith” alongside my name on the World
Wide Web, expanding FINRA employees and leadership’s liability. How do you take back Libel
in an ecosystem where things live forever. And how does FINRA duck the Audio tape confirming
what people have ruminated for many years as | understand, FINRA is anti investor.

FINRA does not operate in a bubble. FINRA operates under laws- local, federal- rules and
regulations — IRS, SEC- thai FINRA must be compliant with. It does not appear you understand
the magnitude of what took and is taking place. Enclosed find a cover of a book the GPQO prints.
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The inset page advises you how to order “How Laws Are Made.” [ 1 ]- is now party to
the culpability.

FINRA had no oversight over this matter as the documents | provided before support
(1) | did not sign an arbitration agreement. An undated, unnumbered page, not provided either
in Discovery or in the Documents provided to the Arbitrators was sent to FINRA employee

Bonnie Simon as part of two pages, the top paper labelled “WIS Client Agreement”, dated July
2009, was signed byﬂ

(2) estified under Oath to the Arbitrators she had no authority to sign papers on

behalf of WIS. The “agreement” that was provided as being a real document to the Arbitrators

wai iliiii ii#

{3) estified to the Arbitrators she is a broker, representing to the Arbitrators that
as a broker when | was her client

(4) was a financial advisor according to FINRA papers given by my counsel to the

arbitrators, in their Document binders, when | was her client. FINRA does not have authority
over Advisors.

FINRA has chosen to say, ‘the process is over and we cant do anything about it.’ [ 3 ]
You can. This is not even a decision.

Just because something “happened” does not give it “authenticity.” Some circles call it going
through the motions, other circles call it “performance theatre”, others call it “intentional
deception.” A marriage performed by someone pretending to be a judge is annulled; court
matters represented by someone pretending to be a lawyer are meritless. Investor awards are

an t case precedence are addressed in
(i) paper “The Role Of Justice In Annulling Investor-State Arbitration Awards

http://scholarship.law.berkelev.edu/cgi/viewcontent.cqi?article=1438&context=hiil
(i} IlLaw Blog (http://omanlawblog.curtis.com/2013/10/annulment-of-arbitration-
award.html) My counsel was denied his request of the Arbitrators [ 4 ] to explain their decision.
Worked out better, the Hot Mic moment plays very well.

Document after document sent to you adds to the Fraud. The Hot Mic moment supports
Conspiracy, along with conducting this interstate, through the mails and the wires, too. FINRA
accepting and sending through the wires a manipulated arbitration document is serious. My
letter written responsive to the award notice was sent Centified Return receipt requested. That
letter stated (i) the financial hardship (ii) fraud on behalf of FINRA. My health situation is not
improving. That said, a 59 year old woman with continuing disability without a college degree no
training other than in my prior career, not attended college, no history of being employed in that
| was a freelancer, in the works | did further complicates my survival moving forward. My
stamina is limited. These papers have already been provided to FINRA and shared, now, again.

Another Claim against_is on her CV.Ms. [ 5] -test'rfied to Arbitrators she

had one item pending. Three. Three that have been published by FINRA. My case wasn't.
dchose not to oversee that “I" being dotted in her managing of the case. | was told

there was anocther matter not reported to FINRA. Time will tell.

There will be more.
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| did not know prior 1o this Arbitration that FINRA is a private corporation. It appears even
FINRA'’s staff does not know this, too. { called FINRA’s Maryland consumer number. | am
cynical while | write the recorded voice message described your phone operators as “customer
satisfaction agents.”

Legal definition of Customer is 16 CFR 240.4.

“§ 240.4 Definition of customer. A customeris any person who buys for resale directly from the
seller, or the seller's agent or broker. In addition, a “customer” is any buyer of the seller's
product for resale who purchases from or through a wholesaler or other intermediate reseller.
The word “customer” which is used in section 2(d} of the Act includes “purchaser” which is used

in section 2(e). (http://www law.cornell.edu/ciritext/16/240.4)

Investors are not customers of FINRA. | bought nothing from FINRA. FINRA sold me nothing.

The Governing Code here is, 15 U.S. Code § 45 - Unfair methods of competition unlawful;
prevention by Commission (http:/www.law.cornell.edu/uscodeftext/15/45)

FINRA's phone audio use of “customer” is misleading and deceptive. FINRA’s mission is
“FINRA IS DEDICATED TO INVESTOR PROTECTION AND MARKET INTEGRITY THROUGH
EFFECTIVE AND EFFICIENT REGULATION OF THE SECURITIES INDUSTRY".

The “customer satisfaction agent” told me FINRA was created by an Act of Congress. “About
FINRA” on www.finra.org, states “not-for-profit organization authorized by Congress.” [ 6]

| called Congress. | spoke to both sides on the Hill. No Act of Congress created FINRA. The
1930's Maloney Act was referred to.

FINRA’s GC's Analyst_researched FINRA and the “Act of Congress” | asked
citation of Jilifead from Wikipedia. i} said she went to Wikipedia because there is
nothing on FINRA’s site stating the Act of Congress sanctioning FINRA's creation. Nicole read
FINRA was created under the Maloney Act. Nicole now understands the Maloney Act was
written in the 1930°s, FINRA was created in 2007.

{www.finra.org/newsroom/newsreleases/2007/p036329) {7 ]

As not to lose the impact of Wikipedia being the source a FINRA General Counsel's research
analyst deferring to for expert opinion, under Fair Use, | printed Page 1 of the Common License
data from Wikipedia along with providing a shot of the page which states this page last modified
April 28, 2014. The Wikipedia page Alert states “This article has muitiple issues... This article
reads like a news release or is otherwise written in an overly promotional tone”, “This article has
been nominated to be checked for its neutrality.” [ 8 ]

FINRA in its 2007 Press release states “.... the largest non-government regulatory organization
for securities brokers and dealers doing business in the United States.” Congress may have
approved the merger of NASD and NYNEX. Nicole read from “About FINRA,” on FINRA's site
page, states “We're an independent, not-for-profit organization authorized by Congress to
protect America's investors by making sure the securities industry operates fairly and honestly.”
A legal definition of “Authorize” is “v. to officially empower someone to act.” Congress did not
“authorize” FINRA. [ 9]
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Your site provides “FINRA By The Numbers™;

“3400 employees dedicated to market

20 offices across the US 660 fraud cases referred for prosecution

6 biliion share trades monitored every day

633,155 under FINRA's supervision

$74.5m in fines and restitution levied against fraudulent traders in 2013"

Form 980, Schedule L, Part IV, states, “...FINRA’s Bylaws... must always meet the “Public”
definition....were conducted in the ordinary course of business and do not reflect special
arrangements between interested parties.” [ 10 ] Part lll, “Statement of Program Service
Accomplishments”, Line 1, Form 990, and Part 1, Summary, both say, “FINRA is dedicated to
investor protect and market integrity through effective and efficient regulation of the securities
industry.,”[11]

That is the Federal return. FINRA forms in Tax Haven, Delaware. Delaware has its rules. “In
order to file as an exempt corporation you must meet the requirements of 391(j) as follows: “...
‘the term “exempt corporation” shall be defined as any corporation organized under this chapter
that is not authorized to issue capitol and that.....(6){i) is organized not for profit and (ii) no part

-of its net earnings inures to the benefit of any member or individual.” | included some of the
:names | found that are part of this “Business League” FINRA files under as a non-profit. First
class air fare is a covered expense, travel for companions, personal services like maid, chauffer
and chef.

As a "Business League”, IRS rules state “that no part of its net earnings will inure to the benefit
of any private shareholder or individual and that it is not organized for profit or organized to
engage in an activity ordinarily carried on for profit (even if the business is operated on a
cooperative basis or produces only sufficient income to be self-sustaining.)” Furtherrnore, the
IRS rules state “In addition, your organization must be primarily engaged in its activities or
functions that are the basis of its exemption.” [ 12 ]

1 looked up Inures {htip:/dictionary.reference com/browsefinure)
1. to accustom to hardship, difficulty, pain, etc.; toughen or harden; habituate (usually followed

by to ) inured to cold.
2. to come into use; take or have eftect.
3. to become beneficial or advantageous.

Furthermore, Department of Finance: Division of Revenue states “Non-profit organizations
include, but are not limited to;

1. fraternal beneficiary societies,

2. orders or associations, cemetery corporations and corporations organized or trusts
created for religious, charitable, scientific or educational purposes or for the prevention
of cruelty to children or animals, home owner associations,

3. business leagues or organizations not organized for profit but operated exclusively for

the promotion of social welfare, as well as clubs organized and operated exclusively for
pleasure, recreation and other non-profit purposes.
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FINRA’s multiple entities are formed under Delaware law. Delaware law states, “The net profit of
these organizations cannot benefit any private stockholder or member.”
{http://revenue.delaware.gov/services/Business Tax/Non Profit.shtml }[ 13 ]

Delaware’s Corporations Code

Title 8 of Delaware’s Corporations Code , Section 102, Contents of Certificate of Incorporation
(3) states “...that the pumpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for
which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation law of Delaware, and by
such statement all lawful acts and activities shall be within the purposes of the corporation ,
except for express limitations, if any;” (7) states “A provision eliminating or limiting the personal
liability of a director to the corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of
fiduciary duty as a director, provided that such provision shall not eliminate or limit the liability of
a director: {i) for any breach of the director’s duty of loyalty to the corporation or its stockholders;
(ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or for which involve intentional misconduct or a
knowing violation of law...” [ 14}

GRANTS:

FINRA’s website states “'Our grants allow researchers to explore investor behavior and develop
practical ways to avoid costly mistakes and prepare for the future. Grant funding also helps
nonprofit organizations ensure that reliable financial and investor education is available to all
who need it, when they need it- at the workplace, online 24/7 or wherever its, most effective,”
further, under “Partnerships” stating, “The FINRA Foundation maintains partnerships with
leading nonprofits and agencies to ensure best practices in grant making and financial literacy
education across the lifespan. By collaborating with others, the FINRA Foundation maximizes
the value of every dollar spent. Our partners, in both the public and private sectors, help us
reach individuals and families who need thoughtful, unbiased guidance.”

(http://www finrafoundation.org/about/index.htm) [ 15 ]

Recalling the hot mic moment of the arbitrators, the word here, unbiased, strikes odd. Form 990,
Part IV (21) Did the organization report more than $5000 of grants and other assistance to
governments and organization in the United States on Part IX, column (A), line 17 If “yes”
complete Schedule 1, Parts 1 and ll,... NO is written.

Part IV (22) Did the organization report more than $5000 of grants and other assistance to
individuals in the United States on Part IX, column {A), line 27 If “yes” complete Schedule |,
Parts 1 and Il},... NO is written.

The District Court of Columbia adjudicating over the SEC shielding FINRA Industry oversight by
a FOIA is in conflict with the papers FINRA filed with the IRS, FOIA Form 990 Pant VI, Line 19
says, “The organization makes its governing documents and the FINRA consolidated audited
financial statements available upon request” FOIA.gov is clear FOIA's are for government
agencies. FINRA is not. Refer about to “About Finra” "FINRA is assumed by most people, it
appears, to be a Government agency. FINRA is registered with the IRS as a non profit. It is not
a government agency. FOIA’s do not apply for FINRA. “Form 990, Part VI, Line 19, the
organization makes its governing documents and the FINRA consolidated audited financial
statements available upon request.” [ 16 ]

“Who is FINRA” has taken a bit of time to profile from papers FINRA filed with multiple interstate
government agencies. Form 990, Part VI, Line 6, states that “FINRA” is the sole not-for-profit
stockholder of FINRA Dispute Resolution. Florida, New York, Delaware, DC, MD do not show a
FINRA company. FINRA, a non-profit with stock, has 7 entities formed in Delaware. Form 990,
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Part V1, Line 6 states, “FINRA is the sole Not-For-Profit Stockholder of FINRA Dispute
Resolution, Inc” Guidestar.org, the IRS, confirn 4 FINRA entities. Not one of them is just
“FINRA.” Form 980, Part VI, Line 7B, explains “FINRA'S" authority. The website states
www.FINRA.org. There is a website FINRA.org. There is an email @finra.org

FINRA fists four entities with the IRS (i) FINRA Dispute Resolution Inc, EIN 52-2187577,
Leadership: Linda Feinberg, (i) Financial Industry Regulatory Authority Inc, EIN 53-00887190,
Principal Officer: Richard Ketchum, (iii) FINRA Investor Education Foundation, EIN 20-0863779,
Leadership: Gerri M Walsh, (iv) FINRA Regulation Inc., EIN: 52-1958501, Principal Officer:
Richard Ketchum, | am understanding that FINRA, on a Federal level, is listed as a 501(c )6 for
52-2187577, 52-1959501, 53-0088710 and as a 501(c )4 for 20-0863779.[ 17 ]

FINRA is multiple companies using the FINRA word along with, surprisingly, still using NASD.
The “NEW NASD HOLDING ING, 52-2307595, is listed at 1735 K Street, Washington DC
200061506, and SECURITIES DEALERS RISK PURCHASING GROUP, 52-1953595, is listed
at the same address. This was a document | accidentally came across which struck me as
puzzling in that the impression online is that the NASD folded in to FINRA. The failure to
disclose that FINRA “folds™ back to the “NEW” NASD sits uncomfortably.

NEW NASD HOLDING INC:

Schedule R, 2011, Form 990 Part 1V, [dentification of Related Organizations Taxable as a
Corporation or Trust repost as “Related Organizations”, {1} NEW NASD HOLDING INC, located
at 1735 K Street, Washington DC 20006-1506 (2) SECURITIES DEALERS RISK
PURCHASING GROUP, at the same address, 1735 K Street, Washington DC 20006-1506.
Results for {1) and (2) did not produce a Hit on the DCRA site. There is the opportunity to
retrieve a Certified confirmation differently, if in fact they were filed. (1) and (2) appears as Entity
in the Delaware Corporate Search. [ 18 ]

Refer to FINRA’s press release, above, where it states FINRA is what came from the merger of
NASD and NYNEX. That was 2007. NASD exists in FINRA filings, Live, in 2014. In DC. \n New
York.[19]

The New York filings are interesting. FINRA's New York filings with the New York Division of
Corporations, current May 2 2014, state FINRA REGULATION INC’s DOS filing date is
September 14, 1928, Jurisdiction DELAWARE. Then it says, January 14, 2008. Delaware says
1896. New York States division of corporations cites FINRA DISPUTE RESOLUTION INC,
DOS Filing date, May 9 2000. It is a small thing but a big thing to the barometer of Judgement
the State of Delaware holds entities to- the Consumer. NASD appears to be the entity in May
2000. Technically, all the bad of the NASD died with the entity. FINRA, technically, gave the
NASD a clean slate. One cannot have it both ways which opens up access to what the NASD
does not want public. [ 20 ] Refer back to th“nd her Wikipedia source, above.

More interesting was reading in FINRA Legal that “the terms of this disclaimer are governed by
the laws of the State of New York." [ 21 ]

Delaware and the IRS may have opinions here, as would the Divisions of Corporations of
Florida [ 22 ], Maryland and DC. FINRA declares three entities in DC (i) FINRA Dispute
Resolution Inc (i} FINRA Investor Education Foundation (i) FINRA Regulation (the black and
white papers are printed by the DCRA; the color papers are online printouts) FINRA’s Form
990's listed a Fourth entity in MD, “Financial Industry Regulatory Authority Inc, EIN 53-
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00887190.” (C) "Nonprofit corporation” means a domestic or foreign corporation that is formed
otherwise than for the pecuniary gain or profit of, and whose net earnings or any part of them is
not distributable to, its members, directors, officers, or other private persons, except that the
payment of reasonable compensation for services rendered and the distribution of assets on
dissolution as permitted by section1702.49 of the Revised Code is not pecuniary gain or profit or
distribution of net earnings. in a corporation all of whose members are nonprofit corporations,
distribution to members does not deprive it of the status of a nonprofit corporation,

DC Law states (page 74) (d) Unless ordered by a court under § 29-406.54(a)(3), a nonprofit
corporation shall not indemnify a director:

(bitp://www.asaecenter.org/files/New%20DC%20Nonprofit%20Corporation%20Act.odf) [ 23 ]

INVESTOR PROTECTION

FINRA’s Investor Education Foundation is in DC under the oversight of Marcia Asquith. FIEF is
listed as a “Social Welfare Program.” [ 24 ] FINRA’s “basis” is stated on its site “FINRA is
dedicated to investor protection and market integrity through effective and efficient regulation of
the securities industry. FINRA is not part of the government. We're an independent, not-for-
profit organization authorized by Congress to protect America's investors by making sure the
securities industry operates fairly and honestly. We do this by: writing and enforcing rules
governing the activities of more than 4,140 securities firms with approximately 633,155 brokers;
examining firms for compliance with those rules; fostering market transparency; and educating
investors” and, as indicated below, in all of its entities’ Form 990’s.” The site lists FINRA receive
“indirect public suppont.”

FINRA Investor Education Foundation states it “provides underserved Americans with the
knowledge, skills and tools necessary for financial success throughout life.”

Expunging, implemented by FINRA to the benefit of Industry, provides a new “alias” to a
problem firm or investment person, removing their taint from unsuspecting everyday people
researching Firms or Industry people.

The rules state the “organization” must be primarily supported by membership dues and income
from activities substantially related to its exempt purpose” which is written in the Form 980,
Mission statement for (i} FINRA Dispute Resolution Ing, {ii) Financial Industry Regulatory
Authority Ing, (iii} FINRA Investor Education Foundation and (iv) FINRA Regulation Inc., is
“FINRA 1S DEDICATED TO INVESTOR PROTECTION AND MARKET INTEGRITY THROUGH
EFFECTIVE AND EFFICIENT REGULATION OF THE SECURITIES INDUSTRY”. [ 25 ]

IRS rules, page 49 lists 6 points stating what “Common Business Interest” qualifications
Expungement hiding backgrounds of Bad Industry entities and Industry people is not Investor
protection. PIABA Study released stated “ Stockbroker Arbitration Slates Wiped Clean 9 Out of
10 Times When “Expungement” Sought In Settled Cases.” {http://iwww.prmewswire.com/news-

iab. dy- broker-arbitration-slates-wiped-clean-8-out-of-10-times-when-expungemeant-sought-in-
settled-ceses-228042891.html) FINRA does address “Expunge” — as a roadmap for Industry and
Industry entities. FINRA does not state “EXPUNGE” anywhere on the Expunged party’s site (an
example is provided in papers provided in earlier submission) [ 26 }

Investmentnews.com reports a “Big Rise In FINRA lobbying $$$” “shelling out more than $300K
in first quarter...”, after Dodd-Frank was implemented
(www.invesimentnews com/arlicle/20110425/FREF/110429969). A second article headline reads “FINRA
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hires big gun to iobby for advisor biz SRO”. Former Congressman Michael Oxley was registered
as FINRA’s [obbyist to promoted, the article says, “Self- regulation of investment advisors”
{www.investmentnews.com/anticle/20110321/FREE/110329997) FINRA declares as a Business League
[27]

FINRA Investor Education Foundation “About Us” page says “Mission and Vision” “The mission
of the FINRA Investor Education Foundation is to provide underserved Americans with the
knowledge skills and tools necessary for financial success throughout life, The FINRA
Foundation envisions a society characterized by universal financial literacy.”

FINRA states on its site it “educates investors.” (www.finra.org/AboutFINRA) There are multiple
listings in “Investor Complaint Center- FINRA” There does not appear to be a statement in
compliance with President Obama’s “Plain Writing Communication Act of 2010” that states
Industry entity and Industry have expunged backgrounds. There does not appear to be an
“Alert” for Expungement [ 28 ] There is no “expunge” or “expungement” in FINRA’s glossary
alerting unsuspecting Investors the Entity or Industry person has a history the Investor would
find objectionable [ 29 ]

The “About Broker Check” states “FINRA strongly encourages investors to use BrokerCheck to
check the background of securities brokers and brokerage firms before deciding to conduct or to
continue to conduct, business with them.” [ 30 ] | called FINRA’s customer line for clarification
on a point raised in the arbitration during the days of the Arbitration. A second party was there
with me when the FINRA phone operator said she was hearing red flags not to work with this
person. | was in the Arbitration. The phone operators advice was too late. She looked at the
report. Neither of us knew the report had been expunged more than once. [ 31 ]

It was seeing Copyright/Trademark under Legal Notices on FINRA’s site [ 32 ] that prompted
me to look at TESS. TESS is the Search engine on the USPTO site. TESS results show NASD
first used in Commerce August 16, 2007, one month afier NASD was, according to FINRA's
site, “authorized by Congress” to cease to exist by FINRA having formed. TESS showed FINRA
was filed July 10, 2007 for the Goods and Services category of IC 025- Clothing, namely T-
shirts, hats, sweatshirts, jackets.” TESS shows the Record was filed as “FIRST USE IN
COMMERCE." [ 33 ] FINRA does list clothing on its site but with relation to “Test Center
Security Guidelines [ 34 ] FINRA does sell items on its site, “Printed Publications” [ 35 ] FINRA
wordmark confirms the online store for publications, each time stating FINRA is a non-profit
corporation DELAWARE.

Most important is a revisit to FINRA and what to do about the award- Western International
Securities was not present in the faux Arbitration. On that basis alone, | won, | win FINRA
revisiting the Arbitrators bias against investors stated on Audio. It is their words that cripple
FINRA'’s allegation of Investor Protection stated in each and every of FINRA’s IRS Business
League Filings.

the CFTC. | now know the CFTC has jurisdiction over the Advisor,
knew that too JJJilis, after all, a FINRA case manager. “Investor
Complaint Center- FINRA” states “Who handies Problems with Investment Advisers and
Financial Planners?” The answer is clear enough -should have done diligence at the get
go “Not all investment advisers and financial planners are FINRA brokers or brokerage firms.
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Your complaint may need to be directed to other organizations depending on who has
jurisdiction over the investment adviser or financial planner.”

The next paragraph “Other Types of Complaints” says “If you are unsure what type of complaint
you have and choose to file it with FINRA, we will evaluate the complaint and may pass it on to
the appropriate regulator if it is not within FIRNA's jurisdiction.” The paragraph continues
“Forwarding your complaint to other regulators may delay the process of investigating your
complaint.” | could have handled that in that “delay the process of investigating your complaint”
the stress aggravation and significant expense of adressing this matter FINRA got wrong for this
Investor along with Defamation of my goodwill and Name is incalculable. [ 36 ]

Cordially
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From:

To:
Subject: ne. tepui nauy, waste and abuse at CFTC
Date: Thursday, June 05, 2014 1;39:45 PM

From: OIGEmail

Sent: Thursday, June 05, 2014 1:31 PM

To: Enforcement; Ricci, Charles A.

Subject: FW: report fraud, waste and abuse at CFTC

From:

Sent: Thursday, June 05, 2014 3:08 PM
To: OIGEmail

Subject: OIG: report fraud, waste and abuse at CFTC

Dear Sir or Madam: Home Phone;: _ Cel]:-

| was recently informed by ([
I
_ that my name is in a judgment that allows people
to reclaim money from fraudulent precious metal companies—”_ -
_”. He said that his company could reclaim my
money for me, but since | could not verify his credentials, | did not retain him. However, |
believe that | was defrauded by_ _
oresicent [
- ===
__. | think they are part of the_ company.The address on the
envelopes wos [
1T ==
_. | also dealt with _, _ and _ | only wanted

to invest $5000, but they talked me into investing a lot more, and kept phoning me for
more and always talked us out of selling when we wanted to. | started investing in 2003 and
“owned” 66,000 ozs. of silver builion before it dropped in 2006. | had phoned them and
asked them to sell it before it started falling, but they didn’t. Then | had to sell off ozs. or |
had to send more money. It was a nightmare. | ended up with 22000 ozs on paper. This




company sent me receipts under the name_
_, . | was phoned by_ and persuaded to change my silver for

paliadium. | sold my paliadium in 2007, but lost a lot of money. Can you please inform me
how | go about reclaiming my money from the “pool” as apparently | never owned any
bullion, just was charged interest, storage, and commissions and also lost a lot of my
principal. | would h]re_ to do it for me, but am too afraid of another fraud
since | den’t know him or his company.

Thank you,















From: OIGEmail

Sent: Friday, October 04, 2013 8:54 AM

To: i rirr iy irirr e

Subject:RE: report fraud, waste and abuse at CFTC

| have forwarded your email to our Division of Enforcement,

Judy Ringle, Attorney-Advsior
CFTC OIG

(202)418-5109

From: ?22?222?? 22222222 [mailto ||

Sent: Thursday, September 26, 2013 9:20 AM
To: OIGEmail

Subject: OIG: report fraud, waste and abuse at CFTC

Good afternoon. Can | speak to you about the broker fraud?_ They do not take
money and do not get in touch. | have screenshots of all my accounts with them proof of my

tnnocence.

2227297777 2997707777

--------- g PPN,
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